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Lisa Lockhart & Blazin Ta Betty Top
Inaugural Hondo Rodeo Fest, Wins $60K

By Tanya Randall

Three-time National Finals Rodeo Champion Lisa Lockhart
got another short course aggregate title at the $1.1 million Hondo
Rodeo Fest, held November 7-9 in Phoenix, Arizona. The victory
was worth $43,000, plus she split the $50,000 Maverick high-money
bonus with team ropers Erich Rogers and Paul Eaves.

“What an event!” Lochart said of the inaugural invitational rodeo
and concert held on the Arizona Diamondbacks’ baseball diamond
in Chase Field. “I thought that they just nailed it! They really tried
to accommodate and make it good for the contestants.”

The Oelrichs, South Dakota, barrel racer topped the field of
eight past and present NFR qualifiers and WPRA World Champions
by neatly 7/10ths of a second in the three-run aggregate aboard
6-year-old Blazin Ta Betty (“Sasha”), owned by Keith Nellesen’s
McColee Land & Livestock.

“It was emotional for me because I had no expectations of
it,” said Lockhart. “Obviously, I know what she’s capable of or I
wouldn’t have taken her. I was just hoping that I could stay clean
three rounds.”

Sasha is a full sister to millionaire Famous Lil Jet (“Rollo”),
Jordon Briggs’ 2021 World Champion. She was raised by Busby
Quarter Horses and is by all-time leading sire Dash Ta Fame out of
their Blazin Jetolena, Lady Perks mare Blazin Black Beauty. Sasha
was trained by Kelsey Lutjen-Treharne—who also trained Hondo
Reserve Champion KN Fabs Gift Of Fame (“] Lo”) for her futurity
career, ridden by Hailey Kinsel—and campaigned last year by Kylie
Wells for the Nellesen family. Lockhart got the opportunity to ride
the mare in May.

“It’s been a process trying to get to know each other,” said Lock-
hart. “It was hit and miss, for sure.”

Sasha needed rodeo seasoning but with Lockhart’s trying to
make every rodeo count toward her 18th NFR qualifications, she
didn’t have many non-pressure opportunities to develop a partner-
ship with the mare.

When Lockhart did have to call on the mare at the bigger rodeos,
Sasha rose to the occasion, especially during the rodeo-packed
month of July. Sasha got the short go win at the Greeley Stampede,
made a run in the third round of Lockhart’s pool competition at the
Calgary Stampede and placed at the Fiesta Days Rodeo in Spanish
Fork, Utah, where Lockhart knew she needed to be sub-17 on a
WPRA Standard Pattern to get a check.

“When it worked, it worked great,” Lockhart said. “When it
didn’t, it was a lot of downed barrels. We just tried to regroup this
fall with the pressure off of trying to win at the rodeos.”

Lockhart and Sasha quickly figured each other out once the pres-
sure valve was opened.

“Once I went about it in a different manner,” she said. “It came
easily.”

After placing fourth at the pro rodeo in Brookings, South Da-
kota, Lockhart was excited about giving the mare a shot at Phoenix.
“The fact that she listened and was so honest...,” said Lockhart.

“I told (my husband) Grady, I don’t care if we don’t win a dime,
I could do cartwheels all the way back to the trailer because she
listened. She felt amazing, I was very excited.”

The Hondo Rodeo Fest offered a great opportunity for Sasha,
but it came with a lot of unknowns as a first-time event.

i Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114
51105

First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198
$13 Tinys Gay

Sudden Fame 51106
5198

Bar Dearie
190

Blazin Ta Betty
2078 Sorrel Mare
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Rider: Lisa Lockhart; Owner: McColee Land & Livestock; Breeder: Busby Quarter Horses

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Lisa Lockhart

Blazin Ta Betty (“Sasha”) 14.3 h., “She’s tiny but she is mighty! She is thick
and strong!”

BiT: Dave Elliot chain gag

sapoLe: Martin Lisa Lockhart Fearless

saopLE pap: Classic Equine Zone

LE6 GeAR: Classic Equine all four, No Turn bell boots

sHoeinG: Steel rims on all four

reen: Woody's Performance Feeds

tav; Alfalfa or alfalfa, orchard grass mix

suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance CJ, Osteon, Longevity, Healthy Weight
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: PEMF

TRAINING/CONDITIONING RecIMEN: More conditioning than anything.

spoNsors: Teton Ridge Performance Horses, Martin Saddlery, Classic Equine,
Platinum Performance, Polaris Off Road, Priefert, Woody’s Horse Nutri-
tion, Durango Boots, RodeoRigs.com, Outback Customs, PEMF Complete,
Team RenoVo, DeTye Vet Supply, Woodys Performance Horses, B Bar Heart
Performance Horses, Fiber Care Baths, McColee Land & Livestock

ThANks: Her husband Grady for flying in for the last round and helping

her drive home; Keith Nellesen for the opportunity to ride Sasha and her
trainer Kelsey Lutjen-Treharne and previous jockey Kylie Wells. “There have
been many people involved in this horse’s path and I'm just a part of the
journey,” Lockhart said.

Hondo Rodeo Continued on Page 3
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DEC.14-12, 2024 - MicCook, |
Saturday: 3D Slof Race, Open, Youth Peewee & Poles
Sunday: 2025 Futurity Showcase, Open, Youth & Pee Wee

S egsfefzof FMI: Triangle Cross, 785.543.7829, debchristy@trianglecross.com
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Hondo Rodeo Continued From Page 2

“It was a little unnerving not knowing what the setup was going THE HON Do RESERVE CHAMPIONS

to be in Phoenix,” she said. “I gasped when I walked into the arena . . .
at Chase Field. I was like “Wow! This is smaller than I thought it was KN Fabs Glft OfFame & Halle KInSE/
going to be!” And it wasn’t tiny by any means. But still, it was not a Sun Frost
big arena and did not feel like you wete running on a baseball field.” Frenchmans Guy

Lockhart and Sasha jumped up and won the opening round in
13.958. Two more sub-14 second runs placed them in the next two Frenchmans Fabulous Frenchmans Lady
rounds, which included a second-place finish in the third round to L
Sasha’s older brother Rollo. C Ch Tiny Circus

“I was ecstatic after the first round,” said Lockhart. “If we didn’t aseys Lharm §19
win another dime, she had a clean run, and we won first. It just kept Cagzeys Ladylove
going. Before the third round, I thought we’re just going to give it . sl
our best shot and stay clean. I'm so proud of her. She exceeded my KN Fabs Glft Of Fame
expectations.” 2009 Palomino Mare

Lockhart said Sasha’s performance at Phoenix gave her “100 per- First Down Dash
cent” confidence .in Sa.sha should Promise Me Fgmg Guys (“Lev”) Dash Ta Fame 105
need help defending his 2023 NFR Championship in Las Vegas. 51113 Sudden F

“She’s an absolute doll,” Lockhart said of Sasha. “I’ve enjoyed : SlgS enrame
her thoroughly” Mistys Dash Of Fame

Murrtheblurr

The Hondo Rodeo // Nov. 7-9, 2024, Phoenix AZ Misty Blurr ®
Average: . . L Mamma Soul Kirk
1 BlazinTaBetty  18s.m. DashTa Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena g'rggae':a;gg[f'"rjf('hgf"ﬂ Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron; 5186
Lisa Lockhart McColee Land & Livestock 41,883 $20,000 L
2 KnFabs Gift Of Fame 09 p. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Hailey Kinsel Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 42.575  $12,500

3 Shelley Morgan, 42.617; 4 Stevi Hillman, 42.677; 5 Sherry Cervi, 42.720; 6 Jordon Briggs, 42.812; 7 Emily Beisel, 47.420; 8 Leslie Smalygo, 47.788
Round 1:

1 BlazinTa Betty 18s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Lisa Lockhart McColee Land & Livestock 13.958  $12,000
2 Teasin Dat Guy 16p.f. Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Emily Beisel 4M Equine 13.991 $7,500
3 KnFabsGiftOf Fame  09p.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Hailey Kinsel Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 14.090  $3,500
4 HR FamesKissAndTell  14s.m.  Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.101 $1,500
5 Leslie Smallygo, 14.115; 6 Stevi Hillman, 14.222; 7 Sherry Cervi, 14.501; 8 Jordon Briggs, 15.087

Round 2:

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 13.882  $12,000
2 Teasin Dat Guy 16 p.f. Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Emily Beisel 4M Equine 13.970  $7,500
3 Blazin Ta Betty 18s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Lisa Lockhart McColee Land & Livestock 13.980 $3,500
4 Famous Cash Can 17 bl.rn. m. Freckles Ta Fame-Kr Last Fling, A Streak Of Fling Stevi Hillman 14.029  $1,500
5 Sherry Cervi, 14.165; 6 Shelley Morgan, 14.234; 7 Hailey Kinsel, 14.240; 8 Leslie Smalygo, 14.300

Round 3:

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 13.843  $12,000
2 BlazinTa Betty 18s.m.  DashTa Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Lisa Lockhart McColee Land & Livestock 13.945  $7,500
3 Mp Ray Of Fame 15p.m.  DashTa Fame-Mp Meter My Hay, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Sherry Cervi 14.054  $3,500
4 KnFabs GiftOf Fame  09p.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Hailey Kinsel Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 14.245  $1,500

5 Shelley Morgan, 14.282; 6 Stevi Hillman, 14.426; 7 Leslie Smalygo, 19.373; 8 Emily Beisel, 19.459

Big Things Coming This Weex...
»2024 BFA World Championship Barrel Racing & Horse Sale, Guthrie, 0K

- Nov 16-23 - www.321ActionVideo.com & the Cowboy Channel/App
» Great Lakes Circuit Finals Rodeo, Louisville, KY - Nov 14-16 - Cowboy Channel/App

Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
R A C I N G or television broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.
If an article is authored please contact us before reprinting the information.

R E P 0 R T All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel.

Al breeding information is provided via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content.
The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to correct
any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
| B A R R E I_ Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing

Tracy & Dusti Swan ¢ Hubbard, TX
254.592.6406
barrelracingreport@gmail.com
Subscriptions: www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024 3




'PERFORMANCE H

Myers Performance Horses Siring at the Top Level!

*

Congratulations!

Frenchmans Guy Winners... Py 20k
TEASIN DAT GUY & Emily Beisel

owned by 4M Equine Ranch
-Wins 2nd in Rounds 1 & 2 at The Hondo Rodeo!
earning $15,000
THERES ALWAYZ HOPE & Brittney Hawley
- Reserve CHAMPION Brawley, CA ProRodeo!
earning $2,138
THE DRAGON ROLL & Keyla Costa
- 4" Card Holder Short Go, 5" 1D Open

Race 3 WPRA Finals & Elite Open Barrel Race!
earning $1,394
BETER WATCH THIS GUYZ & Rylea Platts
-3 1D Sun Open Sunshine Series

Barrel Race, Morristown, AZ! [
earning $295 ' A

Mr Sassy Frenchman Winners...
COLOUR ME SASSY & Ty Spickelmier

owned by Tomie Peterson
- 4™ Level 2 Heading AQHA World Show!
earning $2,884

Lucky Wonder Horse Winners...

SWF TELLEM IM LUCKY <

& Lora Nichols Breeding Fees:
- 3" 1D Sat Open Sunshine Series FREN x

Barrel gagcse:lMorristown, AZ! G!{T ;':EE? !glgliiﬁdﬁzghlcsg & Frozen
eamin : Laughing Boy
A Smooth Guy Winners... FenchmonsGy-ocs o t;lcs#
IMA FRIENDLY GUY & Sarah Craver MR SASSY FRENCHMAN; .
- Wins 2nd Go & 2" in 1D 1st Go WPRA World Finals Permit Race! Frenchmans Guy-fess 555 MeSi 107 MAJQ :pf 2000

. '« T SEss Pory s

saftnd iR s . LUCKY WONDER HORSE. ¢
IMA DASHIN GUY & Randee Hedrick First Down Dast-Rasas Canting e e $3000
- 4" 1D Sun Open & 5th 1D Sat Open Racin IMA SPECIAL K . Corona Cartey

For The Cash, Carthage MO! Fckns GHMEMINDAG UY: $2000
earning $810 RTU way, Special Leader 5; 13

FF DUAL:
. Woody Be Tuff-Arc {artylg;mf;,,igg

——
BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BILLY, BRANDO.\(%’BRADY MYERS

FOUTBRAND' 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (Buv) // 605.641.4282 (Des) t
(“vl D MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com Lt B i }. z
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https://www.frenchmansguy.com

SINGLE ENRGLLMENT FEE:
WEANLING $250
YEARLING $1,250
TWO VEAROLD  $2,500
THREE VEAR OLD  $3,500
@ \FOUR & OLDER  $5,000

SSNOMINATE TODAY:
WWW.BREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM

“45“’ ‘Jﬁl{{jéf ;2! "£ 0
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https://breederschallenge.com/nominate/

FUTURITY, DERBY & SLOT RACE CANROLLOVER §$10,000-ADDED OPEN 4D

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC

25T ERRY, EURGA

ﬁE@EMIER 19-81, 2024

+80% payBACK
S100 entry FE

5-SECOND SPUITS

0% owne | 30% suuon | 0% a4 27

szﬁ’c&‘: %’ém
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https://breederschallenge.com/races/

Nowosad, Taylor & Mayes Excel at Elite

Elite Barrel Race held with WPRA Finals // Nov. 7-11, 2024 Waco, TX

Open Race 1
1D 1 Down Ta Drift
2 Furytyme
3 Kn Streak N Fabulous
4 JI Jamaican Me Rich
5 Rey Of Fame
6 Sir Epic
7 KfEpicTa Fame
8 Fast Flingin Dash
9 Chicado Moon
10 Blazing With My Dude
11 Barreras Superman
12 Paris Texas
2D 1 Rockin The Guns
2 Tres Ducks In A Row
3 DtfWay Ta Fire
4 EplSee
5 Must Be The Whizkey
6 Ima Slick Gift
7 Dialin Famous Moves
8 VfNfl Draft
9 Teddydash Fame
10 Ddd Shawnestreknfame
11 Frenchmoney To Vegas
12 Johnny Cash
3D 1 Reggies Frosted Gold
2 Sundays Coming
3 Quick Okey Effort
4 SiCannToo
5 SgJohn Boy
6 VfStorm Chaser
7 Dats A Looker
8 Jazzys Kool Kat
9 Jj Dashin Cover Girl
10 Epic Speed Dial
11 Streakin Wink
12 PrSparkling Winner
4D 1 Goldies Rakin Cash
2 Sheza Epic Blonde
3 Sugars Laughing Bar
4 Misslittleswingin Z
5 Prince John Brown
6 Tuffys Runaway Cash
7 Doctors Roc The Bar
8 Dip Dive N Dash
9 Camera Ready Eddie
10 Rocco
11 Mjr Pressures Ladybug
12 Roll Like A Playboy
5D 1 Perky Poco Hancock
2 (d Dot This
3 Rw Ruff N Rowdy
4 Filthy Little Nick
5 Rv Afabulouswaytogo
6 Mario’s Sun Olena
7 Easy Limits
8 Heart Of Goldrab
9 Eye B Extreme
10 Tdsironbadgeofivory
11 Mr Jess Wicked
12 Tigers Dash Ta Fame

Open Race 2
1D 1 JI Barrista

BARREL RACING REPORT

Helen Nowosad
Fallon Taylor
Stephanie Fryar
Sophie Palmore
Latricia Duke
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Julie Plourde
Cheyenne Wimberley
Makenzie Mayes
Andrea Bushy
Ginger West

Krystal Dillman
Makenna Shook
Melinda Edwards Dunn
Jennifer Driver

Kelly Tovar

Emma Charleston
Kaycee Killingsworth
Ashley Sanders
Tillar King

Keyla Costa
Mckinlee Paschal
Oceane Veilleux
Ashley Specht

Olivia Robinson
Brooke Andrews
(assie Burnley
Merritt Potter

Ryann Pedone

Kaydi Anderson
Cheyenne Rondeaux
Kimberland Oberst
Kristin Dunn

Sierra Scott-Williams
Madison Skyler Hamilton
Courtney Hendrick
Frankie Carona
Hilary Ellingson
Jessica Diller
Camille Calvert
Raeghan Hamaker
Jolee Schaefer
Shellie Foster

Kari Boxleitner
(Casey Mcmurray
Charli Mclemore
Kaydi Anderson
Ashley Specht

Sarah Ferguson
Kayla White

Jancie Shelburne
Lisa Knight

Mckayla Brown

Julie Bridewell
Logan Goodale
Kendyl Cain

Stacie Walker

Kelly Chapman
Kellie Riley

Joanie Burkett

Dally Taylor

15.693
15.702
15.750
15.777
15.789
15.790
15.842
15.848
15.887
15.889
15.934
15.940
16.196
16.200
16.201
16.201
16.206
16.208
16.210
16.226
16.232
16.243
16.244
16.248
16.693
16.698
16.708
16.709
16.711
16.730
16.731
16.733
16.738
16.751
16.755
16.758
17.198
17.217
17.220
17.229
17.230
17.236
17.242
17.257
17.266
17.275
17.312
17.312
17.735
17.736
17.740
17.749
17.749
17.756
17.783
17.820
17.832
17.833
17.839
17.863

15.549

$1,607.66
$1,353.82
$1,184.59
$1,015.37
$803.83
$592.30
$423.07
$380.76
$338.46
$296.15
$253.84
$211.53
$1,360.33
$1,145.54
$930.75
$930.75
$680.16
$501.17
$357.98
$322.18
$286.39
$250.59
$214.79
$178.99
$1,236.66
$1,041.40
$911.23
$781.05
$618.33
$455.61
$325.44
$292.89
$260.35
$227.81
$195.26
$162.72
$1,113.00
$937.26
$820.10
$702.95
$556.50
$410.05
$292.89
$263.60
$234.32
$205.03
$161.09
$161.09
$865.66
$728.98
$637.86
$489.78
$489.78
$318.93
$227.81
$205.03
$182.25
$159.46
$136.68
$113.90

$3,737.11

2 Mercy She’s Fabulous

3 Blingolena

4 Dg Excuse My French

5 Heza Brickhouse

6 Miz Milania

7 Adios Pantalones

8 This Guy Will Moonya

9 Sir Epic

10 Hp Feel The Fame

11 So Tres Mojitos

12 Seis Smashing Fame
2D 1 Hb Firewater Vanilla

2 Three Times The Fury

3 Talented Angel

4 Dashin Sparks

5 Racing For Perks

6 Blazing With My Dude

7 KfEpicTa Fame
8 Kn Streak N Fabulous
9 Lawd Have Mercy
10 lknow Im Blazin Fast
11 Eysa Slick Eddie
12 DtfWay Ta Fire
13 Mistys Blazin Succes
3D 1 Justastreakinfling
2 Go Blue Goose
3 Famous Hot Kisses
4 Hp Famous Fiesta
5 Sun Blazed Bug
6 Shake Yor Sass
7 Namgis D 115
8 Kcisastreakinbeduino
9 Honkytonk Ta Fame
10 Frosty Moves
11 MrJb1810
12 EyeTook A Jet
4D 1 | Like To Rocket
2 Firen Fa Fame
3 MiCharger
4 Woodnt Bug Leo
5 Tiniwithaslicktwist
6 Shiftwell
7 Smooth French Kiss
8 Champagne Papi
9 Sr Endeavor
10 Tf Frenchmans Uzzie
11 Sniper On The Moon
12 Dk Bankin On Fame
5D 1 Pc Cals Boonito Bar
2 Frosted Kahlua
3 Coats French Bugg
4 Madam Azoom
5 Mission
6 Smooth Or Scootin
7 Ronas French Bully
8 Cheyenne Moons
9 Easy Limits
10 Flits Glo Girl
11 Tooled Fame
12 Louisiana Cartel

Open Race 3

1D 1 Chicado Moon
2 JetsTop Gun
3 Saaul Good

November 12, 2024

Loni Kay Yates
Carlee Otero
Emma Kate Parr
Dale Long

Katie Jo Halbert
Tricia Aldridge
Gracen Harman
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Brynn Hinton
Kristi Cole

Tasha Welsh
Carlee Otero
Fallon Taylor
Dale Long

Becky Fuson
Sherri Barnes
Andrea Bushy
Julie Plourde
Stephanie Fryar
Tiffany Accomazzo
Devon Brown
Bailee Snow
Jennifer Driver
Allison Mullis
(ristin Posey
Karsen Jackson
Brynn Wells

Amy Bush
Ashley Specht
Jessi Wade
Sandra Dawn Raulston
Cindy Witt
Tristan Parrish
Ashley Sanders
Kenzie Stamps
Kimber Steffen
Brooke Lottinger
Jayden Guidry
Karalyne Green
Jennifer Hojnacki
Jessica Lear
(assidy Thomas
Elisabeth Wyatt
Whitney Parks
Savannah Braman
(ylie Brockway
Amanda Walding
Jordyn Shetzline
Hope Yaap
Nakayla Torr
Cheri Hennessy
Patricia Sanderlin
Kate Mcdaniel
Kayla Davis
Hunter Freeman
Elizabeth Eck
Logan Goodale
Kilyn Osburn
Autumn Stroud
Sydney Ketchum

Makenzie Mayes
Andrea Busby
Dale Long

15.706
15.707
15.740
15.755
15.767
15.774
15.776
15.778
15.784
15.834
15.834
16.051
16.052
16.054
16.057
16.058
16.063
16.063
16.065
16.068
16.071
16.073
16.075
16.075
16.554
16.555
16.556
16.559
16.561
16.563
16.566
16.574
16.576
16.576
16.577
16.581
17.049
17.050
17.054
17.055
17.055
17.056
17.059
17.060
17.067
17.067
17.068
17.068
17.556
17.561
17.579
17.586
17.591
17.596
17.608
17.620
17.649
17.650
17.654
17.663

15.674
15.680
15.768

$3,147.04
$2,753.66
$2,360.28
$1,868.56
$1,376.83
$983.45
$885.11
$786.76
$688.42
$540.90
$540.90
$3,162.17
$2,662.88
$2,330.02
$1,997.16
$1,581.09
$998.58
$998.58
$748.94
$665.72
$582.51
$499.29
$208.04
$208.04
$2,874.70
$2,420.80
$2,118.20
$1,815.60
$1,437.35
$1,059.10
$756.50
$630.85
$567.37
$567.37
$453.90
$378.25
$2,587.23
$2,178.72
$1,906.38
$1,463.83
$1,463.83
$953.19
$680.85
$612.77
$510.64
$510.64
$374.47
$374.47
$2,012.29
$1,694.56
$1,482.74
$1,270.92
$1,006.15
$741.37
$529.55
$476.60
$423.64
$370.69
$317.73
$264.78

$1,142.18
$1,027.96
$856.64

Elite Barrel Race Continued on Page 8
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Elite Barrel Race Continued From Page 7

4 Down Ta Drift Helen Nowosad 15.807 $713.86 6 Runaway Baroness Lana Giebe 17.241 $316.30
5 The Dragon Roll Keyla Costa 15.816 $571.09 7 FHitTa Be Famous Stacey Gates 17.247 $197.68
6 Bailey Doskie Edwards 15.906 $399.76 8 Lanes Golden Money Whitlee Smalley 17.247 $197.68
7 KfEpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 15.906 $399.76 9 AStriking Fling Lindsey Perschbacher 17.261 $138.38
8 Perksontherocks Aspen Adams 15.977 $228.44 10 Ms Flyiing Bully Marla Jones 17.265 $118.61
9 Kn Streak N Fabulous Stephanie Fryar 16.007 $199.88 5D 1 Frosted Kahlua Nakayla Torr 17.680 $615.02
10 Johnny Cash Ashley Specht 16.010 $171.33 2 Bonita Tyes Kelley Skelton 17.747 $553.52
2D 1 Trade Cash For Perks Kelley Skelton 16.234 $966.46 3 Texas Par Heather Denton 17.768 $461.27
2 (four Lil Rickie G Mariah Earles 16.239 $869.81 4 Eh Miss Spice Heather Jacobson 17.787 $384.39
3 So French Fling Jessica Demell 16.245 §724.85 5 CatLike Me Madison Smith 17.814 $307.51
4 Tfour Slicks On Fire Emma Charleston 16.251 $604.04 6 Hezararefame Lori Hanson 17.820 $246.01
5 Famous French Gal Melinda Harllee 16.252 $434.90 7 Chip Zip Investment Brittany Brown 17.861 $184.51
6 MrDashinTalent Savannah Jensen 16.252 $434.90 8 EscottTango Jj Jeffers 17.868 $123.00
7 Md Fancy Red Flit Laura Avery 16.263 $289.94 9 Nitros Double Frost Jenna Beth Blair 17.885 $107.63
8 Rp Dashinoutamysocks Amy Bush 16.267 §193.29 10 Tdsironbadgeofivory Kelly Chapman 17.915 $92.25
9 Eysa Slick Eddie Bailee Snow 16.278 $169.13
10 Charlieflamingboots Tessa Arnold 16.292 $144.97  Warm-Up
3D 1 Hez High Onfirewater Haley Huls 16.681 $878.60 1D 1 Ninety Nine Heart Paige Jones 16.028 $794
2 Coleens Dashing Doll Laramie Wedemeyer 16.682 §790.74 2 Smooth As Rico Suave Kappie Bryant 16.114 $611
3 CruzIn On A Crown Wanda King 16.683 $658.95 3 KfEpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 16.176 $458
4 Lm Confederate Guy Casey Mcmurray 16.697 $549.13 4 Oliver Cromwell Kaiden Ayres 16.185 $366
5 Chic Darbi Demoss 16.711 $439.30 5 Seayainlajollaeddie Schelli Creacy 16.216 $305
6 Flying B Mercedes Paula Heil 16.732 $351.44 6 VfHotTamale Layna Kight 16.234 $275
7 ASpecial Fiesta Haley Gilliland 16.743 $263.58 7 Annihilation Ivy Hurst 16.250 $244
8 Annettas Firewater Carol Harris 16.764 $175.72 2D 1 PrSun Smooth Chalee Harms 16.546 $681
9 Pocket Fulla Pozzis Fallon Forbes 16.765 $153.76 2 Barreras Superman Ginger West 16.548 $524
10 JfBooneshine Jett Raulston 16.766 $65.89 3 Mp Notroublewithfame Summer Cooper 16.560 $393
11 Guys Red Rocket Olivia Hammon 16.766 $65.89 4 This Smoke N Pistol Cady Erb 16.567 $314
4D 1 Tnf Atwistonfame Tana Friar 17.182 §790.74 5 PayDaMan Annie Campbell 16.568 $262
2 Queen Lizbeth Angelina Pavicevic 17.183 §711.67 6 Ocean Dreams Colleen Stoner 16.619 $236
3 Sv Sun Kinda Wonder Jaime Lynn Brown 17.185 $593.06 7 Iverson Bobbi Olson 16.623 $209
4 (othans Fred Kt Jana Kennedy 17.196 $494.21 3D 1 Mcr Sullyfabnfamous (Candace Harris 17.030 $454
5 P|ayb0y5 S|X Pa(k Karissa Jones 17207 539537 E||te Barrel Race cOntinued on Page 9

Home of Dinero - Sine of Wonld Champions, Wultiple TR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Joar!

—_— =

-

s

“Dinero”

Congratulations”

2" in the 2nd Go & 4" Average
WPRA World Finals Permit Race!

earning s 1,949
POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

ngiTute sutbli : Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ M

2025 Fee: SiEDD-
BARREL RACING REPORT

N F y's Chan us)
2025 Fee: Private Treaty Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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Elite Barrel Race Continued From Page 8

2 Dats A Looker
3 Rv Jessgointavegas
4 Liarliarpantsonfire
5 Maryjanestopstraffic
6 | Ain't No John Doe
7 Firen Fa Fame

4D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Reid
3 Hardknockn Aintstopn
4 vy
5 Lollie
6 Just Jensen
7 Yolei

TQHA Texas Born

1D 1 Blingolena
2 Sir Epic
3 SoTres Mojitos
4 Seis Smashing Fame
5 Zero Judgement
6 Fast Flingin Dash
7 Shake The Flame
8 Epic Guy

2D 1 Md Fancy Red Flit
2 The Sting Queen
3 0Oe Guy Harvey
4 Sun Frost Biscuit
5 Ms Seis
6 Ive Got Ur Six
7 Stormi
8 SgJohn Boy

3D 1 PrSparkling Winner
2 Docs Famous Txranger
3 Jet 0 Fame
4 Koosas French Kiss
5 Moonsroyalfirewater
6 JfBooneshine
7 Martha Stinson
8 Hesa Little Dude

4D 1 Smokem Doc Frenchman
2 Im Not Easy Guys
3 Streakin Angel Moon
4 Princesses Last Star
5 Kt Hell On Hayday
6 Shinning Spin N Zans
7 Foolish Use Of Cash
8 Tms Lil Peppy Sausa

Youth Race 1
1D 1 JI Barrista
2 Legsgonewild
2D 1 Sassy Bug With A Jet
2 One Smooth Kelly
3 Moonsroyalfirewater
3D 1 Goodtiminstreakafire
2 BecTrigger Play
3 Famousfirewaterfanny
4D 1 Sweetie B Quick
2 Easy Limits
3 Heart Of Goldrab

Youth Race 2

1D 1 JI Barrista
2 Hp Feel The Fame
3 Smugglin Doubles
4 Latte Ditto

2D 1 Legsgonewild

BARREL RACING REPORT

Cheyenne Rondeaux
Aubrey Sprouse
Cheyenne Rondeaux
Terri Welch

Sydney Frey

Jayden Guidry
Jenna Beth Blair
Hannah Britt

Macy Ward

Amber Mielke
Teffanie Rose
Jacqueline Board
Kylei Vale

(arlee Otero
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Kristi Cole

Tasha Welsh

Billie Ann Harmon
Cheyenne Wimberley
Debbie Bloxom
Abby Phillips
Laura Avery
Ryann Pedone
Ashley Harvey
Aspen Adams
Taylour Latham
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Janet Staton
Ryann Pedone
Courtney Hendrick
Dawn Elmore
Emma Abbott
Jodi Roush

Ava Lynne

Jett Raulston
Olivia Robinson
Jasey Spivey
Jenna Beck

Emily Reid

Kellie Riley

Kylie Wyatt

Kelly Pierce

Stacy Chaffin
Naomi Brander
Sherry Alligood

Dally Taylor
Brynn Hinton
Kimber Steffen
Madison Napier
Ava Lynne
Brynn Hinton
(ylie Brockway
Graci Jean Yaap
Jordyn Lovell
Logan Goodale
Kendyl Cain

Dally Taylor
Brynn Hinton
Emma Kate Parr
Tabitha Dyal
Brynn Hinton

17.061
17.091
17.092
17.104
17.141
17.146
17.544
17.546
17.600
17.613
17.626
17.650
17.651

15.707
15.778
15.834
15.834
15.844
15.891
15.986
16.021
16.225
16.236
16.243
16.256
16.299
16.302
16.306
16.349
16.715
16.743
16.750
16.760
16.762
16.774
16.775
16.781
17.249
17.279
17.291
17.309
17.358
17.426
17.445
17.447

15.994
16.145
16.553
16.625
16.650
17.001
17.002
17.029
17.619
17.783
17.820

15.549
15.784
15.985
15.997
16.155

$349
$262
$209
$175
$157
$140
$340
$262
$196
$157
$131
$118
$105

$850
$637
$478
$478
$354
$283
$248
$212
$850
$637
$531
$425
$354
$283
$248
$212
$850
$637
$531
$425
$354
$283
$248
$212
$850
$637
$531
$425
$354
$283
$248
$212

$154
$103
$128
$77
$51
$128
$§77
$51
$128
$§77
$51

$190
$143
$95
$48
$190

2 Zigs N Zags

3 Sun Frost Biscuit

4 Spicy
3D1MrJb1810

2 EyeTook A Jet

3 Rockin French Fire

4 Winner In Velvet
4D 1 Mi Charger

2 TfFrenchmans Uzzie

3 Tuff

4 Celestial Perks

Youth Race 3
1D 1 Perksontherocks
2 Miss Blue Traffic
3 Be My Valentine Guy
2D 1 Gunnen Dun Quitoties
2 DoesTo Me
3 Salty
3D 1 Frenchmans Ms Grace
2 Brandy
3 Hot Mess Express
4D 1 Miss Boo Thang
2 Foolish Us Of Cash
3 Sweetie B Quick

Adult Race 1
1D 1 Kn Streak N Fabulous
2 Jl Jamaican Me Rich
3 Blazing With My Dude
4 Heavens Guy
5 Kn Epic Faith
2D 1 VfExpensive Taste
2 Fueling The Flame
3 Tada Frosty
4 Pure And Smooth Gal
5 Hj Copys Royal Te
3D 1 Lucky Blaze
2 Pipers Magic
3 Swooshy
4 Powdow Pesty
5 Ralphsdriftintafame
4D 1 Camera Ready Eddie
2 Rocco
3 Coats French Bugg
4 Hagen Barberry Blue
5 BjcVegas Fancy

Adult Race 2
1D 1 Mercy She’s Fabulous
2 Miz Milania
3 Adios Pantalones
4 SoTres Mojitos
5 Force The Goodbye
6 Streakinfrenchbullet
2D 1 Raw Firepower
2 HjCopys Royal Te
3 0Oe Guy Harvey
4 Tada Frosty
5 Gin N A Hurry
6 Famous Roxs
3D 1 Fireballmakesmehappy
2 Koosas French Kiss
3 Martha Stinson
4 Hesa Little Dude
5 Last Kiss Goodbye

November 12, 2024

Karsen Tucker
Aspen Adams
Haisley Layne
Kenzie Stamps
Kimber Steffen
Lexi Grempel
Haisley Layne
Karalyne Green
Cylie Brockway
Whyatt Mielke
Megan Steelman

Aspen Adams
Riley Isbell
Lindsey Jo Berend
(ylie Brockway
Hailee Pickford
Reese Van Dyke
Madeleine Moll
Allie Foster

Elle Parmenter
Charley Horn
Naomi Brander
Jordyn Lovell

Stephanie Fryar
Sophie Palmore
Andrea Bushy
Oceane Veilleux
Kelly Mancinelli
Abby Phillips
Madison Mccaffity
Tana Smith

Catlyn Ward

(Cady Erb

Heidi Gunderson
Jamie Lynn Waresback
Tricia Aldridge
Julie Brannen
Ashley Sanders
Casey Mcmurray
Charli Mclemore
Cheri Hennessy
Madeline Eskins
Sheyenne Jacobson

Loni Kay Yates
Katie Jo Halbert
Tricia Aldridge
Kristi Cole
Kassie Mowry
Acey Pinkston
Autumn Stroud
(Cady Erb
Ashley Harvey
Tana Smith
Abbie Crews
Lindsey Mccuiston
Kalie Anderson
Jodi Roush
Olivia Robinson
Jasey Spivey
Jess Lewis

16.183
16.256
16.363
16.577
16.581
16.605
16.647
17.054
17.067
17.097
17.165

15.977
16.096
16.316
16.507
16.589
16.625
16.990
17.010
17.325
17.590
17.600
17.607

15.750
15.777
15.889
15.973
15.991
16.257
16.269
16.298
16.303
16.310
16.791
16.814
16.823
16.843
16.848
17.266
17.275
1737
17.423
17.462

15.706
15.767
15.774
15.834
15.846
15.884
$16.21
16.213
16.243
16.261
16.263
16.269
16.744
16.760
16.775
16.781
16.803

$143
$95
$48
$190
$143
$95
$48
$190
$143
$95
$48

$128
$§77
$51
$128
§77
$51
$128
$77
$51
$128
§77
$51

$215
$179
$143
$107

$§72
$215
$179
$143
$107

$72
$215
$179
$143
$107

$72
$215
$179
$143
$107

$72

$255
$200
$164
$127

$91

$73
$255
$200
$164
$127

$91

$73
$255
$200
$164
$127

$91

Elite Barrel Race Continued on Page 10
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Elite Barrel Race Continued From Page 9

6 Ralphsdriftintafame Ashley Sanders 16.810 $73 2 Famous French Gal Melinda Harllee 16.252 $66
4D 1 Smokem Doc Frenchman Jenna Beck 17.249 $255 2D 1 CruzInOn A Crown Wanda King 16.683 $99
2 Bjs Double Money Courtlynn Lee 17.267 $200 2 Flying B Mercedes Paula Heil 16.732 $66
3 Streakin Angel Moon Kellie Riley 17.291 $164 3D 1 Runaway Baroness Lana Giebe 17.241 $99
4 Reckless Roxie Ashley Nelson 17.295 $127 2 Eyesashakinmybootie Bobbie Kuhn 17.267 $66
5 Yolei Kylei Vale 17.352 $91 4D 1 Tdsironhadgeofivory Kelly Chapman 17.915 $99
6 Kt Hell On Hayday Kelly Pierce 17.358 $73 2 Raise Your Levis Carol Harris 18.200 $66
Adult Race 3 Senior Race 1
1D 1 Blazing With My Dude Andrea Bushy 15.680 $160 1D 1 Fc Strait Ruffian Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.994 $140
2 Down Ta Drift Helen Nowosad 15.807 $120 2 Dashers French Guy Kim Squires 16.143 $84
3 Kn Streak N Fabulous Stephanie Fryar 16.007 $80 3 Movin Mint Two Dawn Link 16.167 $56
4 SoTres Mojitos Kristi Cole 16.047 $40 2D 1 Darksideofthemoon Trina Murray 16.516 $140
2D 1 So French Fling Jessica Demell 16.245 $160 2 (four Streakin Ohalo Wendy Lehmen 16.590 $84
2 MrDashin Talent Savannah Jensen 16.252 $120 3 ligidy Sabrina Ketcham 16.636 $56
3 Doctors Roc The Bar Shellie Foster 16.379 $80 3D 1 Bullyneedsacocktail Debbie Bloxom 17.030 $140
4 HelsTwo Sweet Biloxi Shultz 16.445 $40 2 Pt Credit My Fame Jymmy Kay Cox 17.052 $84
3D 1 Lm Confederate Guy Casey Mcmurray 16.697 $160 3 Annettas Firewater Carol Harris 17.097 $56
2 ASpecial Fiesta Haley Gilliland 16.743 $120 4D 1 Raise Your Levis Carol Harris 17.526 $112
3 Hc Leader Ofthe Pack Sheyenne Jacobson 16.772 $80 2 Wicked Runaway Dash Patricia Sanderlin 17.526 $112
4 Sugars Laughing Bar Jessica Diller 16.774 $40 3 Shinning Spin N Zans Stacy Chaffin 17.587 $56
4D 1 Playboys Six Pack Karissa Jones 17.207 $160
2 Reckless Roxie Ashley Nelson 17.269 $120  Senior Race 2
3 Hagen Barberry Blue Madeline Eskins 17.273 $80 1D 1 Assuredly Epic Kim Squires 15.874 $162
4 Moves Like Jagger Biloxi Shultz 17.328 $40 2 FcStrait Ruffian Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.977 $122
3 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.986 $81
Senior Race 1 4 Seayainlajollaeddie Schelli Creacy 16.020 41
1D 1 Fc Strait Ruffian Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.994 $140 2D 1 Jigidy Sabrina Ketcham 16.411 $162
2 Dashers French Guy Kim Squires 16.143 $84 2 Star N Blazin Fame Sissy Lively 16.422 $122
3 Movin Mint Two Dawn Link 16.167 $56 3 Coats Dashen Cartel Kay Blandford 16.436 $81
2D 1 Darksideofthemoon Trina Murray 16.516 $140 4 Jazzys Kool Kat Kimberland Oberst 16.442 $44
2 (four Streakin Ohalo Wendy Lehmen 16.590 $84 3D 1 Barretts Nick Bar Terry Thomas 16.924 $162
3 Jigidy Sabrina Ketcham 16.636 $56 2 GoneTo Be Bright Ashley Restivo 16.926 $122
3D 1 Bullyneedsacocktail Debbie Bloxom 17.030 $140 3 Streakin Slick Guy Micki Kern 16.962 $81
2 Pt Credit My Fame Jymmy Kay Cox 17.052 $84 4D 1 Stick Ta Gambling Rachael Kernan 17.4 $90
3 Annettas Firewater Carol Harris 17.097 $56 2 Joyful Storm Marie Stephenson 17.407 $68
4D 1 Raise Your Levis Carol Harris 17.526 $112 3 EzNThru Traffic Allison Maynard 17.495 845
2 Wicked Runaway Dash Patricia Sanderlin 17.526 $112 4 Just Jensen Jacqueline Board 17.536 $23
3 Shinning Spin N Zans Stacy Chaffin 17.587 $56
Troxel Helmet Incentive
Adult Race 3 1D 1 Furytyme Fallon Taylor 15.898 $210
1D 1 Assuredly Epic Kim Squires 15.874 $162 2 Latte Ditto Tabitha Dyal 15.997 $158
2 FcStrait Ruffian Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.977 $122 3 I'm A Runaway Rose Liz Herrin 16.032 $105
3 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.986 $81 4 ThreeTimes The Fury Fallon Taylor 16.052 $53
4 Seayainlajollaeddie Schelli Creacy 16.020 $41 2D 1 Jazzys Kool Kat Kimberland Oberst 16.442 $180
2D 1 Jigidy Sabrina Ketcham 16.411 $162 2 Sundays Coming Brooke Andrews 16.443 $135
2 Star N Blazin Fame Sissy Lively 16.422 $122 3 TrafficFlo Codi Harman 16.446 $90
3 Coats Dashen Cartel Kay Blandford 16.436 $81 4 Whenthetrumpetsounds Blake Andrews 16.472 $45
4 Jazzys Kool Kat Kimberland Oberst 16.442 $44 3D 1 Sharp N Up Bart Peyton Jones 16.903 $120
3D 1 Barretts Nick Bar Terry Thomas 16.924 $162 2 Streakin Slick Guy Micki Kern 16.962 $90
2 GoneTo Be Bright Ashley Restivo 16.926 $122 3 Gkp Doc A Bee Marie Stephenson 17.010 $60
3 Streakin Slick Guy Micki Kern 16.962 $81 4 Woodnt Bug Leo Jennifer Hojnacki 17.055 $30
4D 1 Shinning Spin N Zans Stacy Chaffin 17.426 $162 4D 1 Stick Ta Gambling Rachael Kernan 17.400 $90
2 Riley Patricia Brander 17.460 $122 2 Joyful Storm Marie Stephenson 17.407 $68
3 Cruiser Tina Meinkowsky 17.503 $81 3 EzNThru Traffic Allison Maynard 17.495 $45
4 Bullyneedsacocktail Debbie Bloxom 17.520 $41 4 Just Jensen Jacqueline Board 17.536 $23
Senior Race 3
1D 1 Raise Me Ta Fame Jenny Zant 16.162 $99

HAIR H
ANALYSIS
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NEXTGEN

POWERED BY AODEDCR)LOGISTICS

THE

NEXT-GEN

OF EVENT MANAGEMENT
& USER EXPERIENCE

FREE JACKPOT
MANAGEMENT

FEATURES, AND

FUNCTIONALITY

...AND SO MUCH MORE!
REACH OUT TO US TO SEE HOW WE CAN HELP YOU.

CLIENT

“Working with NextGen has been an asolute
life saver. It has really automated a lot of our
processes and eliminated hours of manual
work.”

TEXAS BEST ROPE HORSE FUTURITY

ECDer»

NextGenRodeo.com
903-287-7852 ext. 4
infoengrodeo.com

Events

Upcoming Results

IPRA 80
$676,100 Added EVENTS

EXTENSIVE REPORTING,

@3 UPRA 51
' $486,345 Added EVENTS

OVER
160,000
ENTRIES
S (| PROCESSEL
IN 2023

Rice Rodeo Company 16
$51,500 Added EVENT

Easy Barrel 8
Racing/NBHA TX 15 EVENTS

() MB3 Productions .
Ao

EVENTS

‘E’

REBATE PROGRAMS HORSE DATA

TRACKING

ABOUT THE

NextGen Rodeo is a cutting edge mobile
application dedicated to revolutionizing the
rodeo and western industry. By leveraging
advanced technology, the app offers an
advanced entry system including preferences,
real-time results, complete event
management, rider and horse stats, and media
features for rodeo enthusiasts, athletes, and
organizers alike.

BARREL RACING REPORT
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$10 Million Barrel Sire!

7 / (i,

Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jenme Jet

(fet Of Honor ST 102)
Congratulations! j ‘,
JETS TOP GUN & Andrea Busby i =
owned by Busby Quarter Horses 3 Ny ‘L——_r_
Reserve CHAMPION Card Holder Race Average! 2" in Short Go Car ,’ ‘ ; ‘ '5 . Aﬁ;”gﬁ‘;’;
Holder Race! 2 1D Open Race 3 WPRA Finals & Elite Open Barrel Race 1 il . y‘,
earning 56,434 ol : )

BLINGOLENA & Carlee Otero
Wins TQHA Texas Born Race! 2 in Card Holder 2nd Go!
341D Open Race 2 WPRA World Finals & Elite Barrel Race!
earning $ 6, 120

MISTYS BLAZIN SUCCESS & Allison Mullis T
Level 2 Amateur AQHA World CHAMPION! ot
6" Amateur Select Barrel Racing AQHA World Show!
earning S 3 ,2 64

IKNOW IM BLAZIN FAST & Devon Brown
Reserve CHAMPION WPRA World Finals Permit Race Average!
earning 52,5 88 §
BLAZING WITH MY DUDE & Andrea Busby 5%
owned by Busby Quarter Horses
g 1st Go Cardholder Race! Helped win Reserve Championship in Card
Haolder Race! 10" 10 Open Race 1 WPRA Finals & Elite Open Barrel Race!
earning 52,017
IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey Muggli
CRRA Champion & Horse Of The Year!

JET FUEL ONLY & Morgan Bagnell
Lead Central Plains Region & Nation in College Rodeo!

Dam Sire Of Hondo Rodeo Winners!
BLAZIN TA BETTY & Lisa Lockhart

(Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty. Blazin Jetolena)
Owned by McColee Land & Livestock, Bred & Raised by Busby Qurarter Horses!

CHAMPION The Hondo Rodeo, earning 543,.000
FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

(Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena)
Owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs, Bred & Raised by Busby Qurarter Horses!
Round 2 & Round 3 Winner at The Hondo Rodeo, earning 524,000 :

TEASIN DAT GUY & Emily Beisel

(Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena)

Blingolena &
Carlee Otero

Owned by 4M Equine Ranch
2" jn Both Round 1 & 2 at The Hondo Rodeo, earning S 15,000

vy - i \
c& g;(;zﬁs‘;%’f $wj~l‘§}'~'; suf‘",}mt

Jeff & Andrea Busby * Millsap, TX « bghbreeding@busbygh.com « ICS| Contracts Available: $7,500 l 3
www.BusbyQuarterHorses.com
) BUSBY

Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Prospects for sale at the ranch, contact us for information, photos & videos!
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PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLC

Todd County, South Dakota

Oppering Privele Treely i 2024/

SELLING TWO-YERR-0LD PERFORMANCE PROSPECTS,
L YEARLINGS AND WERNLINGS!

A Streak 0f Dynamite —— A Streakin Irishgirl
2022 Sorrel Mare g Loy EIERBAYMAR

ol N

i S : e

A STREAK OF FLING X DYNAMITES LAST cHEx A STREAK OF FLING X PADDYS IRISH GIRL A STREAK OF FLING X DASH TA HOUSTON
(DOC 0 DYNAMITE] (PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY) (DASH TR FAME)

A Goodbue Fling _ A Streak 0f Boon b Tanquery Fling

THE GODDBYE LANE X FLING R FAME A STREAK DF FLING X FLASHIN JOESY A STREAK OF FLING X PADDY IRISH GIRL
(A STREAK OF FLING) (CS FLASHLIGHT) (PADDYS IRISH WHIKSEY)

A Streak Ta Moon french Flingin fufu | Flingin French Girl

b2 ey '

A STREAK OF FLING X CB MOONED BY FAME 0 STREAK OF FLING X FRENCHMANS FU FU A STREAK OF FLING X FRENCHMANS OTOE GIRL
(DASH TA FAME) (FRENCHMANS GUY) (FRENCHMANS GUY)

A Family Owned fogacy:LISA, JAKE & LANEY, JARED & JOHN LLOYD FULTON
605.776.4420 | INFO@FULTONRANCH.COM

FULTONRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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The Right Time For Fallon Taylor
& FuryTyme at WPRA World Finals

By Tanya Randall

2014 WPRA World Champion Fallon Taylor never completely
stepped away from rodeo as she built her businesses, grew her
family and expanded her successful equine program. She’s taken ev-
eryone on her various journeys through her expansive social media
platforms.

What better way to introduce her young family and new fans to
the journey that made her famous than by taking it again with new
horses and new challenges.

“I think it’s really cool to see a professional have different phases
in their career,” said Taylor, who won the world on her great mare
Flos Heiress (“Baby Flo”). “I don’t want to cling to the Baby Flo
era and live on that forever. I want to appreciate that era for what it
was and how it contributed to my life. I was able to build an entire
business around her. To be a good steward of that era and all it af-
forded me, I’'m rolling it into something new and fresh.”

Taylor is well on her way with a three-run championship title
in the super, salty $15,000-added Cardholders Race at the WPRA
World Finals, held November 7-10 in Waco, Texas. Riding the
5-yeat-old mare FuryTyme (“Puma”), Taylor picked up $7,341 to sit
second in the 2025 WPRA World Standings with $9,138.

“Puma has qualified us into all the major rodeos for next year ex-
cept for Calgary,” noted Taylor. “The next dragon to slay is to stay
at the top of the standings and remain there when the books open
for Calgary so we can compete at all those places.

“The whole point of me rodeoing is for me to drag my family
to all the places—Denver, Houston, Austin, San Antonio. I want
so badly for them to see where Baby Flo took me and what she
accomplished. It will be really cool to go back into those buildings
and try to recreate the magic. We don’t want to compare Baby Flo
and Puma ever. I think this is a new chapter, a new era. I can’t wait
to see what Puma can accomplish.”

Taylor’s path to Puma began with her desire to find top mares
for Baby Flo’s sons that she’s raised. That led to program collabo-
ration with her good friend Tricia Aldridge, who had two excep-
tional futurity mares in multiple champion Three Times The Fury
(“Sway”) and FuryTyme. Both were Furyofthewind daughters of
Tres Seis mares that were raised by Amy Schimke.

“I didn’t know it would lead to mares of this caliber and back
into rodeo, but here I am,” she said. “I want to make sure I do right
by them and make them look like the horses they are in the rodeo
arena. They’ve done so much in the futurity world. I want to make
sure I’'m a good reflection of that in the rodeo arena as well.”
Puma, who she purchased late last year, was the first to come to her
barn.

“I'd been bugging Tricia about this mare since she was 3-year-
old,” she said. “I’ve seen every video, good and bad—the ‘I don’t
think I’'m going to make the pattern at the BFA. LOL’ to watching
her become this incredibly consistent futurity mare. Tricia said she

RODEO HOUSTON QUALIFIERS

The Top 2 in the Average of the WPRA World Finals Card
Holder Race get berths into Rodeo Houston. Since both
Fallon Taylor and Andrea Busby who ran 1-2 were already
qualified; the 3" place and 4" place runners, Helen
Nowosad & Julie Plourde received those berths

BARREL RACING REPORT

FURYTYME & FALLON TAYLOR - PHOTO BY RODEOBUM

WPRA FINALS CARDHOLDER CHAMPIONS
FuryTyme & Fallon Taylor

Holland Ease

Corona Cartel 51109

197 Corona Chick
Furyofthewind 5113

5196 . Dash For Cash
Dashing Phoebe 51114

51104 Phoebes Moon

Furytyme !

2019 Bay Mare

) Sixarun
HEREN 51106

5197 Our Third Delight
Three Tymes A Lady 997

First Down Dash
s1105

Streakin Snowlady

Shesnowlady
51101

Rider: Fallon Taylor; Breeder: Amy Schimke 5189

probably put more hours in Puma than any other horse. I'm glad
for there to be some payoff. The hardest horses for us to train are
normally our best ones.”

For Taylor, the challenge was going from her home-raised and
trained horses to riding completely differently built horses that were
trained by someone else.

“It was a tough adjustment, feeling the pressure to not fail and
make my friend’s program look bad,” she said. “That’s typically
what my friends feel when I let them ride my horses. I don’t experi-
ence that pressure a lot, so I kind of got in my head for the first

WPRA Finals Continued on Page 15
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WPRA Finals Continued From Page 14
three months. I’ve always told people it takes six months to get with
a horse. It doesn’t matter if you’re a world champion, NFR quali-
fier or whoever. It takes a long time. I had to heed my own advice.
When it didn’t click right away, I had to remind myself that it takes
time.”

She threw herself into evolving as a rider.

“If you’re not evolving, you’re kind of just dying in whatever
you think of yourself,” she said. “It was really cool to be texting
someone after run, ‘Can you tell me exactly what I need to do now,’
and getting that feedback as if I’'m a student again.

“It feels really good to evolve. I never want to be the person that
runs barrels one way with one bridle and you’re never going to do it
any different. You see those people fade off into the sunset. I don’t
want to be one of those people. I would like to live several lifetimes
and achieve a lot of different things.”

Taylor spent the summer hauling Puma and Sway to pro rodeos
across the country.

“All year long was cataloging how do we run with no fences, how
do we run in a 12 second pattern, how do we run when the crowd
is on the fence...all those different scenarios,” she said. “We’re not
done yet, but I think we’ve got a really good feel for 2025.”

She said the WPRA World Finals was a testament to her efforts
to come together with Puma throughout the year.

“I got to reap what I’ve sown all year,” she said. “It’s really cool
to see a horse mature.”

Taylor and Puma finished second in the first round of the
Cardholder’s Race after holding the lead for much of the go with a
15.702. They came back with a solid 15.898 to head into the short
round second in the aggregate. They finished up the title with a
15.990.

“The first run, she was really very gritty,” Taylor recalled. “I have
to say even though my second and third runs weren’t as fast as my
first, I was in very different positions on the ground. My first run I
was second on the ground. The last two I was fourth on the ground.
She just got gritty and grittier. I think the last two runs, if they had
been on top of the ground, would have been even faster than that
first run. What I'm so proud of is when the ground got tougher, she
got tougher. That is something that I can utilize all year long.”’

Taylor is anxiously looking forward to her new era in rodeo.
“Being able to collaborate with my friend, who is ushering in a new
era with Adios Pantalones, is really cool. I think when you put win-
ners together really cool things happen. It’s really cool to be able to
dip into each other’s programs and usher in a new era for myself.

WPRA World Finals // Nov. 7-10, 2024, Waco, TX
Card Holder Average

BARREL RACING REPORT

1 Furytyme Fallon Taylor 47590  $4,404.38
2 Blazing With My Dude/Jets Top Gun Andrea Bushy 47.632  $3,775.18
3 Down Ta Drift Helen Nowosad 47798  $3,145.98
4 Kf EpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 47811 $2,726.52
5 Kn Streak N Fabulous Stephanie Fryar 47822 $2,097.32
6 Chicado Moon Makenzie Mayes 47.839  $1,677.86
7 Skyy Blue Ashley Castleberry 47.850  $1,258.39
8 FcStrait Ruffian Lana Merrick-Bailey 47.893 $838.93
9 Sir Epic Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 47.923 $629.20
10 So Tres Mojitos Kristi Cole 47.932 $419.46
Card Holder Short Go
1 Chicado Moon Makenzie Mayes 15.674  $2,175.00
2 JetsTop Gun Andrea Bushy 15.680  $1,631.25
3 Down Ta Drift Helen Nowosad 15.807  $1,087.50
4 The Dragon Roll Keyla Costa 15.816 $543.75
Card Holder 1st Go
1 Down Ta Drift Helen Nowosad 15693 $2,936.25
2 Furytyme Fallon Taylor 15702 $2,516.79
3 Kn Streak N Fabulous Stephanie Fryar 15750  $2,097.32
4 ]I Jamaican Me Rich Sophie Palmore 15.777  $1,817.68

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Fallon Taylor

FuryTyme (“Puma”)15.3 h, 1,200 Ibs.

BIT: Schoneberg 3.5” Peter with a nylon/mule tape curb

sapoLe: Tacktical — saboLe pap: Tacktical — Lec cear: Tacktical

sHoeinG: Steel on all four

reeD: Pure alfalfa pellets with no other binders or ingredients for supplements
tav: Alfalfa with additional varieties (Timothy, Coastal) as needed
suppLEmENTS: Ground flax, 100X products Joint Flex, Gut X and Regen-X
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: chiropractic care from Kim Gillespie, acuscope therapy
from Candice Williamson at Elite Equine Therapy, aquatred, cold spa and
cryotherapy at KB Ranch with Kristin Kenley, BodyFlo vibration therapy
plate made by her father Sheldon Taylor.

TRAINING/CONDITIONING ReGIMEN: Keeping legged up and moving around. “She’s
not getting rode today since she just won the WPRA Finals, but tomorrow,
I'll ride in my pasture and walk through the barrel pattern and just trot and
lope and move around. I typically won't go around the barrels unless I'm
tuning up to go somewhere. It's mostly just moving around, making sure
they're loose and soft in my hand.”

spoNsors: 100X Equine, Ranch Fuel, Tacktical, Ranch Dress'n, Saddle Sack
THaNKks: | want to thank my husband (Alex McCray) for encouraging this. |
won't name names, but I'd like to thank my sports psychologist and mental
coach. Tricia Aldridge for entrusting me with these horses because she darn
sure could have sold them to someone and got plenty of money. I'd like to
thank my child for his patience. My friends and family because there are
dozens of people that have to keep the operation going. We have a big opera-
tion and a lot of people have to stay home for me to hear my named called.
I'd like to thank the Ward family (of Colorado) for keeping us on the road and
keeping us dialed in all summer. Without them giving our horses a home
away from home we would not have been able to rodeo all summer.

Can I ride behind someone else? Can I ride something that I didn’t
raise and train myself? Can I do this in a different way?

“Also, can I bring my family along in a way that doesn’t inhibit
my ability to be a really great mom. Could I pull this off where
I'm not compromising our marriage and ability to parent and still
achieve our goals?

“I think we’re pulling it off.”

5 Sir Epic Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 15.790  §$1,398.21
6 KfEpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 15.842  $1,118.57
7 Fast Flingin Dash Cheyenne Wimberley 15.848 $838.93
8 Chicado Moon Makenzie Mayes 15.887 $559.29
9 Blazing With My Dude Andrea Bushy 15.889 $419.46
10 The Dragon Roll Keyla Costa 15.904 §279.64
Card Holder 2nd Go
1 Mercy She’s Fabulous Loni Kay Yates 15706 $2,936.25
2 Blingolena (arlee Otero 15.707  $2,516.79
3 Dg Excuse My French Emma Kate Parr 15740 $2,097.32
4 Miz Milania Katie Jo Halbert 15.767  $1,817.68
5 Adios Pantalones Tricia Aldridge 15774 $1,398.21
6 This Guy Will Moonya Gracen Harman 15776 $1,118.57
7 Sir Epic Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 15.778 $838.93
8 SoTres Mojitos Kristi Cole 15.834 $489.37
8 Seis Smashing Fame Tasha Welsh 15.834 $489.37
10 Zero Judgement Billie Ann Harmon 15.844 $279.64
Permit Average
1 Barreras Superman Ginger West 47933 $1,248.19
2 lknow Im Blazin Fast Devon Brown 48473  $1,069.88
3 Johnny Cash Ashley Specht 48.482 $891.56
4 Chillin On A Hayday Rylee Hardin 48.545 §772.69

WPRA Finals Continued on Page 16
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WPRA Finals Continued From Page 15

5 Canyon CMy Fame
6 Foolin Firewater
7 Zigs N Zags
8 TIs Playboys Ransom
9 French Slick Pie

10 Cfour Lil Rickie G

Permit Short Go
1 Barreras Superman
2 Johnny Cash
3 lknow Im Blazin Fast
4 Tls Playboys Ransom

Permit 1st Go
1D 1 Barreras Superman
2 Ima Friendly Guy
3 Canyon C My Fame
4 (oats Rocks To Fame
5 MrDashinTalent
6 Johnny Cash
7 Foolin Firewater
8 Tada Frosty
9 Iknow Im Blazin Fast
10 This Cats Streakin
2D 1 Hp Famous Fiesta
2 Chillin On A Hayday
3 Tls Playboys Ransom
4 Zigs N Zags
5 Dualion
6 Frenchmanswickedside

Permit 2nd Go

1D 1 Ima Friendly Guy
2 Chillin On A Hayday
3 Canyon C My Fame
4 Barreras Superman
5 lknow Im Blazin Fast
6 Zigs N Zags
7 Socks N Sandles
8 Johnny Cash
9 Slick My Jewels

10 Tada Frosty

2D 1 Jazzys Kool Kat

2 Gotaheartformoney

WPRA FINALS FUTURITY CHAMPIONS

Adios Pantalones & Tricia Aldridge

Sixarun
51106

HEREN
5197

Tycie Phalen
Bradee Addison
Karsen Tucker
Jocee Bailey
Terra Kind
Mariah Earles

Ginger West
Ashley Specht
Devon Brown
Jocee Bailey

Ginger West
Sarah Craver
Tycie Phalen
Kasey Moran
Savannah Jensen
Ashley Specht
Bradee Addison
Tana Smith
Devon Brown
(asi Guess

Amy Bush
Rylee Hardin
Jocee Bailey
Karsen Tucker
Bailey Davis
Sara Pringle

Sarah Craver
Rylee Hardin
Tycie Phalen
Ginger West
Devon Brown
Karsen Tucker
Kinley Shook
Ashley Specht
Jaylan Clary

Tana Smith
Kimberland Oberst
Kaleigh Symonds

Our Third Delight

5197

Adios Pantalones
2020 Palomino Stallion

Frenchmans Guy

French Bar Belle

Blue Raysen Wagon

Rider/Owner: Tricia Aldridge; Breeder: Leslie Bailey

BARREL RACING REPORT

WPRA FINALS PERMIT CHAMPIONS

Barreras Superman & Ginger West

Raise A Native
B

Minnetonka
B

Six Fortunes
51107

Deri Go

Rare Jet
51109

Miss Fair Dolly

5187
Doc Athena

Whirl Oak

WPRA FINALS DERBY CHAMPIONS

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
198

Band Of Azure
5198

Katie Kay Dash

Confederate Leader

48978 $594.38
49,056 $475.50
49.176 $356.63
49.178 $237.75
49187 $178.31

8B
15995 579250 Barreras Fortune
16.010 $594.38
16.137 $198.13
1593 $873.73 Barreras Superman
16.000 $748.91 ,
16.007 $624.09 2017 Sorrel Gelding
16.105 $540.88
16118 $416.06 Efﬂi Bar
16.248 $332.85
16.251 $249.64 Ee Rare Lil Angel
16.298 $166.43
16316 $124.82 Whirling Doc
16.391 $83.21
16.448 $51 71 Rider/Owner: Ginger West; Breeder: Ella Even
16.452 $427.95
16.505 $338.79
16.547 $249.64
16.562 $160.48 . ” : .
16571 $89.16 Sir Epic & Brittany Tonozzi
15.885 $873.73 Dash Ta Fame
15.906 $748.91 113
16.002 $624.09 .
16.004 $540.88 JLSirocco
16.071 $416.06
16.183 $332.85 Solara
16.194 $249.64
16.224 $166.43 : :
16.250 $124.82 Sir Epic
16.261 $83.21 2018 Gray Gelding
16.442 $517.11
16.448 $427.95 Epic Leader

So Very Epic

5180

Streakin Six
51104

Chickarun
193

Rebs Policy
B

3 Quick Okey Effort
4 (four Lil Rickie G
5 Foolin Firewater
6 Doodle Bugz

DC Permit

1 This Guy Will Moonya
2 SoTres Mojitos

3 Zero Judgement

4 Streakinfrenchbullet
5 FcStrait Ruffian

6 Shake The Flame

7 Outta Clear Blue

8 Guys French Sail

Gold Card
1 Fast Flingin Dash

Tinys Delight
5|9¥ g

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Lady

Hancock Juan

Blue Lail

November 12, 2024

Streakin Sider

Rider: Brittany Tonozzi; Owner: Morgan Bagnell; Breeder: Karma Loftin

Firewater Fiesta

Streakin Six

51104

Untamed Melody

8
(assie Burnley 16.452 $338.79
Mariah Earles 16.456 $249.64
Bradee Addison 16.486 $160.48
Crystal Barricklow 16.496 $89.16
Gracen Harman 15.776 $641.13
Kristi Cole 15.834 $557.50
Billie Ann Harmon 15.844 $473.88
Acey Pinkston 15.884 $390.25
Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.977 $306.63
Debbie Bloxom 15.986 $223.00
(assidy Deen 16.008 $139.38
Jackie Ganter 16.015 $55.75
Cheyenne Wimberley 15.891 $357.50

WPRA Finals Continued on Page 17
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WPRA Finals Continued From Page 16

2 Fc Strait Ruffian
3 Shake The Flame
4 LtThe Lucky One

Junior 1st Go

1D 1 Latte Ditto

2D 1 Jf Booneshine
3D 1 Im Not Easy Guys

Derby Average

1 SirEpic
Fast Flingin Dash
So Tres Mojitos
Miz Milania
Paris Texas
Fame Miss Xena
Tfour Slicks On Fire

rby 1st Go
Sir Epic
Fast Flingin Dash
Chicado Moon
Paris Texas
Tfour Slicks On Fire
Hb Firewater Vanila
Fame Miss Xena

rby 2nd Go
Miz Milania
This Guy Will Moonya
Sir Epic
So Tres Mojitos
Force The Goodbye
Fast Flingin Dash
One Slick Czar

Futurity Average
1D 1 Adios Pantalones
2 (Canyon CMy Fame
3 Assuredly Epic
4 EplSee
5 Movin Mint Two
6 Tresfabulousfortune
2D 1 Epic Speed Dial
2 Tkw Lady Pearl
3 Guys Royal Fame
4 \Vite

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Ivan Drinkin
2 (Canyon CMy Fame
3 Tresfabulousfortune
4 McmTres A Legacy
5 Adios Pantalones
6 Stormi

2D 1 Guys Royal Fame
2 ImBack Jack
3 Vite
4 Backster

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Adios Pantalones
2 Assuredly Epic
3 Canyon C My Fame
4 Lawd Have Mercy
5 EplSee
6 Babe On The Prowl
2D 1 Swooshy
2 SoFamous Guy
3 Maryjanestopstraffic

D

SN UL B WN—= D NOoO U s WN - NOoO U B WN

~

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lana Merrick-Bailey 15.977 $268.13 4D 1 Be My Valentine Guy Lindsey Jo Berend
Debbie Bloxom 15.986 $178.75 .
Junior 2nd Go
Jymmy Kay Cox 1657 $8938  4p atte Ditto Tabitha Dyal
2D 1 Jf Booneshine Jett Raulston
Tabitha Dyal 15.997 $411.25 3D 1 Lanes Golden Money Whitlee Smalley
Jett Raulston 16.774 $352.50 4D 1 Perks Alive In 75 Lindsey Jo Berend
Emily Reid 17.279 $235.00
184r.g. JL Sirocco-So Very Epic, Epic Leader Brittany Tonozzi Morgan Bagnell

17 bay m. g.
18b.q.
17b.m.

17 pal. g.
17b.m.
18s.4.

18 gr.g.

17 bay mn. g.
18s. m.

17 pal. g.
18s.4.

19 pal. g.
17b.m.

17b.m.

18 ch. g.
18gr.q.
18b.q.
18brn. g.
17 bay m. g.
18 bays.

20 pal.s.
19s. g.
20s. m.
20 bay g.
19 br.m.
19b.m.
20br. g.
19s. m.
20gr.c
19s. m.

19brn. g.
19s. g.
19b.m.
20gr.m.
20 pal.s.
20 pal. m.
20qr.c
19 blk. g.
19s. m.
19s.q.

20 pal.s.
20s. m.
19s. g.
20s.g.

20 bay g.
19ch.m.
19b.m.
20s.g.

19 buck. m.

A Streak Of Fling-Dash Ta Suz, Dash Ta Fame
Frenchmans Chico-Birdie 123, Tres Seis

Tres Seis-Makeala, Make It Anywhere

First Down French-Zan Parts Texas Tea, Knight Robber
Famous Black TY-Ima Five To Six, Yellow Hammer Six
Slick By Design-This Blondes On Fire, Fire Water Flit

JL Sirocco-So Very Epic, Epic Leader

A Streak Of Fling-Dash Ta Suz, Dash Ta Fame

Guys Canyon Moon-Chicados Bully, Chicados Cash
First Down French-Zan Parts Texas Tea, Knight Robber
Slick By Design-This Blondes On Fire, Fire Water Flit
Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame
Famous Black TY-Ima Five To Six, Yellow Hammer Six

Tres Seis-Makeala, Make It Anywhere

Guys Canyon Moon-VF Red Lights, Designer Red
JL Sirocco-So Very Epic, Epic Leader

Frenchmans Chico-Birdie 123, Tres Seis

The Goodbye Lane-VF Forcit First, Burrs First Down
A Streak Of Fling-Dash Ta Suz, Dash Ta Fame

Slick By Design-Dashin Czar, Tres Seis

Tres Seis-French Bar Belle, Frenchmans Guy

Firewater Canyon-Flare For Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Epic Leader-Nothing Assured, Honors A Bounding

Epic Leader-Morning Sun Shine, Frenchmans Guy
Master Paymint-Trucking Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Tres Seis-Get Em Frency, Frenchmans Fabulous

Epic Leader-Dial Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Feel The Sting-TKW First Down Dolly, First Down French
Dash Ta Fame-Guys Royal Blue Eyes, Frenchmans Guy
Hasta Be Fast-Frosted Frenchagirl, Fantastic Frenchman

Triple Vodka-Flyin Iron, Iron Bird

Firewater Canyon-Flare For Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Tres Seis-Get Em Frency, Frenchmans Fabulous

Tres Seis-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons
Tres Seis-French Bar Belle, Frenchmans Guy
Firewater Ta Fame-Home Cookin, Tres Seis

Dash Ta Fame-Guys Royal Blue Eyes, Frenchmans Guy
Firewater Canyon-Dashin Ladybird, Dash For Perks
Hasta Be Fast-Frosted Frenchgirl, Fantastic Frenchman
Famous Bugs-Dark N Sultry, Darkelly

Tres Seis-French Bar Belle, Frenchmans Guy

Epic Leader-Nothing Assured, Honors A Bounding
Firewater Canyon-Flare For Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Jet, Blazin Jetolena
Epic Leader-Morning Sun Shine, Frenchmans Guy
Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Six Babe, Streaking Six
Tres Seis-Love Ya KK, First Down Dash
Frenchmans Chico-First Lady Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Traffic Guy-Buggen For Cash, Dash For Perks

November 12, 2024

Cheyenne Wimberley Cheyenne Wimberley
Kristi Cole

Katie Jo Halbert

Krystal Dillman

Britta Thiel

Emma Charleston

Brittany Tonozzi Morgan Bagnell
Cheyenne Wimberley Cheyenne Wimberley
Makenzie Mayes

Krystal Dillman

Emma Charleston

(arlee Otero

Britta Thiel

Katie Jo Halbert
Gracen Harman
Brittany Tonozzi
Kristi Cole
Kassie Mowry Kassie Mowry
Cheyenne Wimberley Cheyenne Wimberley
Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone

Morgan Bagnell

Tricia Aldridge

Tycie Phalen

Kim Squires

Kelly Tovar

Dawn Link

Carina Morris

Sierra Scott-Williams
Suade Furr

Tiffany Accomazzo
Kalie Anderson

Tricia Aldridge
Rusty & Christa Phalen
Kim Squires
Kelly Tovar

Kenna Kaminski
Tycie Phalen

(arina Morris
Jolene Montgomery
Tricia Aldridge
Janet Staton

Tiffany Accomazzo
Tycie Phalen

Kalie Anderson
Loralee Ward

Rusty & Christa Phalen

Dunn Ranch
Tricia Aldridge

Tricia Aldridge
Kim Squires

Tycie Phalen
Tiffany Accomazzo
Kelly Tovar
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Tricia Aldridge
Madison Croshy

Terri Welch

Tricia Aldridge
Kim Squires
Rusty & Christa Phalen

Kelly Tovar

21.722

16.137
16.766
17.247
21.936

31.568
31.739
31.885
31.952
31.958
31.983
31.992

15.79

15.848
15.887
15.94

15.963
15.975
15.998

15.767
15.776
15.778
15.834
15.846
15.891
15.943

31.902
32.029
32.146
32.298
32373
3239

33.918
33.952
34.109
34.175

16.021
16.027
16.051
16.084
16.128
16.155
17.061
17.136
17.144
17.147

15.774
15.874
16.002
16.068
16.097
16.117
16.845
16.888
16.907

$176.25

$411.25
$352.50
$235.00
$176.25

$2,085.60
$1,706.40
$1,516.80
$1,327.20
$1,137.60

$948.00

$758.40

$1,564.20
$1,279.80
$1,137.60
$995.40
$853.20
$711.00
$568.80

$1,564.20
$1,279.80
$1,137.60
$995.40
$853.20
$711.00
$568.80

$1,326.50
$1,061.20
$955.08
$795.90
$636.72
$530.60
$909.60
$682.20
$454.80
$227.40

$994.88
$795.90
$716.31
$596.93
$477.54
$397.95
$682.20
$511.65
$341.10
$170.55

$994.88
$795.90
$716.31
$596.93
$477.54
$397.95
$682.20
$511.65
$341.10
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FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

$21 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

25,6 ¢ llon Dol 57!

The all-time leading barrel stallion in history!

SIRE: Designer Red
DAM: Dreams of Blue
{Dream On Dancer)

AQHA World CHAMPION Level 3
Select Heading & Won 4" in the Open
Senior Heading with Trey Yates

Total World Show earnings $1 7,091

3N
5" 1st Go & 7" Average WPRA World Finals Derby! # £
eaming $2,215 :

ProLébhy By B'Qi’g,_' L

& Philip Tearmney  cHAkPON

owned by Kylie Weast
4" 1D Sat Open Tri-K Fall Frenzy, Duncan, OK!
eaming $856

241D Sat Open Tri-K Fall Frenzy, Duncan, OK!
eaming $612

7" 2nd Go WPRA World Finals Derby! P4
eaming $569 2025 FEE: $3,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,500) ABHA@I

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428 g y
LEGERDARY

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM fﬂi &3
iL_, =

Perfo H =R = O i = A . #F)
e s arse &5 E2G60 S, @ @ € - O i

Bamels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

SIRE OF EARNERS OF $4

..with limited foals running

h To

YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

"EIESTA &

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

Sires Itahan NBHA F utunty CHA MPION! ©
@

A e zzr/:
S
LEGERDARY

owned by Lanteri Valerlo

Wins ALL 3 Rounds & Average of Italian NBHA Championship Futurity!

2025 FEE: $1,850 (ICSI FEE: 5875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM bl
Pe f Ml ' ;
s &8 G20 GO 8, o rﬁ\ @ -« B Diamond Classic

Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

Placing in the Young Guns & Pink Buckle Futurities!

sire: DASH TA FAME

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Eamner

Congratulations!

MP KING GEORGE
* & Sherry Cervi,

§" 1D Average Young Guns League
~Futurity! Placing in Both Rounds! *5 '
Placing in the Pink Buckle Futurity! L

earning 311, LY

2025 FEE: $2,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Performance Horses = e Diamcﬂd Class'c
~ Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

NFR Round Winm’ng SIRE & DAM!

sire: Slick By Design
pam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

& Tiany Schuster

owned by Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster

Wins 55,031 at Elder Dodge
Shootout, Athens, TX! l

A — _- Lc”l\"“i' il L) _—
@ (ronny Qalo (T) wszd (%87 0 Datfoee

2025 FEE: 51,350
standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

GHPOIN Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
HI T aruma 58 G GO E@ w. &) & (&‘5

I'l:ll'urmdm.t: Hurws

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER KISS MY HOCKS!

IMPP SUGERAY

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

2025 FEE: 51,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

H IGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM ~

Performance Horses - PR Diamond Classic
i Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

B2  Mfitliore Dollear Sive!

81103 (s399,057) W &
L
v

Congratulations!
SAAUL.GOOD
&-Dale Long
owned by Curt & Dale Long

31D Open Race 3 atthe ™™
Elite Barrel Race! /

Available for 2025 w/ Frozen Semen/ICSI: ICSI 52,000 (ICSI Sexed Semen $4,000)
Frozen: Limited Book - No Exceptions (when we reach the number it’s closed)
*Must be an approved facility/vet to do Frozen Semen LEGERDARY

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com P
HIG INT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI,HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM s

Performance Horses : e e, o g e . e N K
ER Brumn Eoll Bew) GO & @ &) 2= i Diamond Classic
; — E@ Q P “”Q’; Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.highpointperformance.com

$516,851 in Money Earners!

$228,887

- : : sie: Dash Ta Fame
LY oam: Susies Girl Sally si 104
(Fiesta In The Sky)

—Book Your Mare by
."JAN 1°‘for ONLY § 1,!1),00'
;esf Value in the /ndasf/yf

owned by Jared & Brittany Pierson
3 Level 2 & Level 3 Amateur o A o B
Barrels AQHA World Show! : b AN
earning 32,680 Diamond Classi

Barrels & Roping
2025 FEE: 51,750

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Pe fsrmanwﬂul Blums & Oﬁl l,_- T f@‘i

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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The Very Best Bloodlines in the Business...

/ [ 2021 Palomino Stallion

|

- J 2N _‘f | : AR

paM: ROSAS CANTINA CC

A 5X NFR Qualifier with Lisa Lockhart

& an LTE of 5600,000+

Full brother to

MONSTERR
re: $214,590

Currently in training with Caroline Boucher
to run November 2026!

Will be a Ruby Buckle stallion by the time
his 1st FoalCrop is of running age!

2025 FEE: 52500 - 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com : /

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM B Pt

Pe rr cH = " .f"* Diamond Classic
S wrums &) G &= GO T "’W"E@] ﬁ @ (. Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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OUTSTANDING SON OF FURYOFTHEWIND!
Sire of earners of $600,000 so far!

8 race 0 r [?EJ 2322.355

W B |
AQHA Racmg S 201 3
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

2025 FEE: $2,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPQINT PERFORMAMNCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 203.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
) S I@ "@:" M

Pecformance Brums GOl [ : (g‘ Diamond Classic

Barrels & Ropil
Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends o

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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Rule & Peirce Triumphant at Tri-K Fall Frenzy

Tri-K Fall Frenzy // Nov. 8-10, 2024, Duncan, 0K 6 Boondox Dusty Rose Michelle Noterman 15.916 $106.38
3D 1 Johnnydash Dylan Spin 16.371 $493.58
Friday Open 2 Dashin Bartender Patty Morgan 16.379 $408.48
1D 1 NB Ladybird Dona Kay Rule 15.664 $425 3 Pearl Emma Peery 16.389 $323.38
2 Streakyteaux D Hadley Tate 15.922 $255 4 (hevelle Ss Krystal Parker 16.392 $238.28
3 Bennys Gotta Gun Josey Teague 15.933 $170 5 Dontya Sass Me Kylie Weast 16.394 $153.18
2D 1 Whistle Te Bid Braxton Brackin 16.175 $354 6 De Mini Coupe Amy Mclemore 16.422 $85.10
2 Jammin Jj Mylee Modlin 16.192 $212 4D 1 Pacs A Lotta Twist Makaila Ann Gibson 16.860 $370.19
3 Dillon Remedy Chloe Clark 16.218 $142 2 Windy Forbes Dakota Danley 16.862 $306.36
3D 1 Dashin Bartender Patty Morgan 16.668 $283 3 Ceos Desert Rose Kristie Bratten Fleshman  16.866 $242.54
2 Shazoomn Corona Kaitlyn Hall 16.694 $170 4 Michelena Paige Winther 16.867 $178.71
3 Shakem Country Chick Amy Ferguson 16.779 $113 5 JMan Lindsi Rogalski 16.883 $114.89
4D 1 Gray Blue Special Kenadee Franklin 17.168 $212 6 Chigger Pw Payton Walker 16.899 $63.83
2 Mayberry King Alexis Mayberry 17.200 $127 5D 1 Divine Miss Jo Lacey Thorne 17.366 $246.79
3 Cash Me Flyin Jaclyn Ritchea 17.255 $85 2 Rooster Alane Buseman 17.380 $204.24
5D 1 The Mark Of Money Michele Davis 17.669 $142 3 Th Shining Dancer Sydney May 17.399 $161.69
2 Hustlin For Moolah Jamie Dearle 17.699 $85 4 Jcs First Dash Baby Melisa Miller 17.428 $119.14
3 Stolacorona Kayla Dendy 17.790 $57 5 Fit Made Fonzi Cool Cassie K. Flanders 17.431 $76.59
6 Cruiser Gal Seventeen Tracey Brooks 17.434 $42.55
Saturday Open
1D 1 NB Ladybird Dona Kay Rule 15.354 $740.37  Sunday Open
2 Slick Swingin Gypsy Ceri Ward 15.467 $612.72 1D 1 Famous Wahini Lanita Peirce 15.394 §774.18
3 Oh Brother Sierra Melby 15.541 $485.07 2 VfPacific Coast Krista Whitley 15.425 $633.42
4 Goldies Last Design Kylie Weast 15.566 $357.42 3 Rakin In A Fortune Dusky Lynn Hall 15.432 $469.20
5 Tm Coronado Rose Kaelyn Craddock 15.577 $229.77 4 Tm Coronado Rose Kaelyn Craddock 15.478 $304.98
6 VfPacific Coast Krista Whitley 15.589 $127.65 5 VfShes Got Class Debbie Richardson 15.521 $164.22
2D 1 Ticket Ta Heaven (assie Ambrose 15.882 $616.98 2D 1 Easy Kite Flying Darla Schneider 15.899 $645.15
2 Streaking Moon Pie Kendal Owen 15.891 $510.50 2 MjpMan InThe Can Krista Whitley 15.900 $527.85
3 Vf Shes Got Class Debbie Richardson 15.896 $404.23 3 Goldies Last Design Kylie Weast 15.901 $391.00
4 Sh Guys Keepsake Lady (asey Zimmerman 15.913 $297.85 4 Pearl Emma Peery 15.905 $254.15
5 Slick Sam Leah Daughhetee 15914 $191.48

/\ Congratulations!
THE -

MOUS LIL JET

Jordon Briggs

ﬂuun"_

RI}UHJ FEST Ay

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs

Wins Rounds 2 & 3 at The Hondo Rodeo!

— —EQUINE

earning $2 4 » ﬁ O 0

» r"‘UF"/J‘

SENEArs
Erpenenee!

Tri-K Fall Frenzy Continued on Page 28

SIRE OF EARNERS OF OVER $670K!

FEE: $2500

$2000 if book before Dec. 31*

(Congideeations 1o Proven Mams

Fire Water Flit x My Easter Flame
(Flaming Jet)

Congratulations!
SHAKE THE FLAME
& Debbie Bloxom
Qualifying to the WPRA Cardholder Short
Go, placing 3" in the WPRA Gold Card,
3" 1D Adult Race 3 & Senior Race 2,

7" TQHA Texas Bor

n Race at the Elite

Barrel Race & WPRA Finals!
FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY eaming $588

+ Mortality & Related Coverage >
+ Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions

+ Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...

DVARVIN TAVAREZ TODAYA(S77

e

INCENTIVES: Breeders Challenge | Future Fortunes | TQHA
Select Stallion Stakes | VGBRA | Diamond Classic

VALLEY
325.651.9503 (Ranch) | $79.324.7879 (Maggle) EQUINE

www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280
November 12, 2024 27

UP&.:QJN

J‘..r\.”
San Angelo, TX | wlnnlhm.ut

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT



https://www.gethorseinsurance.com
https://www.flamingfirewater.com

Tri-K Fall Frenzy Continued From Page 27

5 Dancin For Fame
3D 1 Bad Bunny

2 Ccanadian Baccon

3 Pkms Movin On Fancy

4 Dontya Sass Me

5 Slick Luna Lena
4D 1 Am Honorhercolor

2 Star

3 Eyesa Dark Moon

4 (hicago

5 Rc Streakin Black
5D 1 Dash For Royal Perks

2 Okie Fury

3 Shiner Koetter

4 Cruiser Gal Seventeen

5 Steeler

Friday Youth

1D 1 Dillon Remedy

2D 1 Jnbs Southern Whiskey
5D 1 Star

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Tm Coronado Rose

2D 1 Tivoli Moon Mission
3D 1 Jnbs Southern Whiskey
5D 1 Star

Sunday Youth

1D 1 Rakin In A Fortune
2D 1 My Vanilla Fame
3D 1 Sr Epic Wildcatter
4D 1 Star

Friday Adult
1D 1 Graysie
4D 1 CapToTheTop

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Goldies Last Design
2D 1 Ruby L

3D 1 Honor Eddie Bob
4D 1 Th Shining Dancer
5D 1 Mj

Sunday Adult

1D 1 Goodbye Guys
2D 1 (d Hickory Lights
3D 1 Chevelle Ss

4D 1 Jf Whisper Rock
5D 1 Mj

Saturday Senior
1D 1 NB Ladybird
2D 1 Streaking Moon Pie

2 Vf Shes Got Class
3D 1 Riening Remmi

2 Hh Uno Mas Peso
4D 1 Ceos Desert Rose

2 Am Honorhercolor
5D 1 Shiner Koetter

2 Jazzy's Rowdy Bugbar

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Famous Wahini

2 Vf Shes Got Class
2D 1 Dhr Perks Leo Lynx

BARREL RACING REPORT

Amanda Clark
Brandilyn Chenoweth
Trinity Fleming

Dana Moser

Kylie Weast

Jackson Montgomery
Janet Bliss

Kynlee Rhoads
Brandon West

Tonnie Schulte

Sierra Melby
Jacquelyn Chenoweth
(yarra Green

Edwyna Koetter
Tracey Brooks
Emmavieve Fasching

Chloe Clark
Ella Kennon
Kynlee Rhoads

Kaelyn Craddock
Abbi Scott

Ella Kennon
Kynlee Rhoads

Dusky Lynn Hall
Falyn Fleming
Trinity Fleming
Kynlee Rhoads

Cheyenne K Noel
Krystal Burris

Kylie Weast
Ryan Ivy
Anna Weichel
Sydney May
Rod Sovo

Kylie Weast
Tammy Kidd
Krystal Parker
Cheyenne K Noel
Rod Sovo

Dona Kay Rule

Kendal Owen

Debbie Richardson
Rhonda Leigh

Warren Johnson

Kristie Bratten Fleshman
Janet Bliss

Edwyna Koetter

Pam Hamilton

Lanita Peirce
Debbie Richardson
Tina Bratzler

15.925
16.397
16.405
16.415
16.419
16.420
16.900
16.942
16.952
16.995
16.996
17.430
17.439
17.523
17.537
17.566

16.218
16.789
18.600

15.577
16.516
16.714
18.030

15.432
16.077
16.562
16.942

17.058
18.692

15.566
16.202
16.853
17.399
18.098

15.637
16.244
16.743
17.251
18.343

15.354
15.891
15.896
16.423
16.540
16.866
16.943
17.679
18.063

15.394
15.521
15.929

$136.85
$516.12
$422.28
$312.80
$203.32
$109.48
$387.09
$316.71
$234.60
$152.49

$82.11
$258.06
$211.14
$156.40
$101.66

$54.74

$27
$23
$9

$68
$56
$45
$23

$81
$67
$54
4

§20
$10

$108
$90
§72
$54
$16

$101
$84
$68
$51
$34

$142
$118
$76
$95
$63
$71
$47
$46
$31

$133.65
$89.10
$111.38

2 Docs Special Perks
3D 1 Tm Game Changer

2 Jo Fridays Bay Watch
4D 1 Am Honorhercolor

2 (d Streakin Gunsmoke
5D 1 Shiner Koetter

2 Jodys Funny Money

Friday PBRIP
1 Sweetdashingtreasure

Saturday PBRIP

1D 1 Tm Coronado Rose
2D 1 Sweetdashingtreasure
3D 1 Am Honorhercolor

4D 1 Dash For Royal Perks

Sunday PBRIP

1D 1 Tm Coronado Rose

2D 1 Sweetdashingtreasure
3D 1 Am Honorhercolor
4D 1 Dash For Royal Perks

Friday Beginner

1D 1 Hotsauce

3D 1 Bucky Brackin

4D 1 Rizzo Stephens

5D 1 Sage Wearing Grulla

Sunday Beginner
1D 1 Snickles

2D 1 Belle Starr

3D 1 MrRopers Image
4D 1 Rock Star

5D 1 Dawn

Friday Junior
1D 1 Bennys Gotta Gun
2 Dillon Remedy
2D 1 Sonita Jazz
2 Jake
3D 1 Splash Fb
2 Cosmo
4D 1 Rio
2 Carmen
5D 1 Belle Coshy
2 Candy

Jill Herring
Sandi Biewald
Rhonda Leigh
Janet Bliss

Gina Benton
Edwyna Koetter
Lea Stodart

Aubrey Ferris

Kaelyn Craddock
Aubrey Ferris

Janet Bliss

Jacquelyn Chenoweth

Kaelyn Craddock
Aubrey Ferris

Janet Bliss

Jacquelyn Chenoweth

Violet Eduvigen
Macy Morris
Elliot Langford
Rustlynn Glass

Ainsley Turner
Berkley Langford
(reelie Hamons
Shorty Kidd
Kaitlynn Stevens

Josey Teague
Chloe Clark
Samie Jo England
Ella Kennon
Harper Roberson
Harlow Deppen
Josie Joslin
Hartlee Deppen
Kinley Coshy
Hayden Walker

15.948
16.432
16.469
16.900
17.018
17.523
17.674

916.431

15.577
16.242
16.943
17.510

15.478
16.083
16.900
17.430

18.845
21132
22.697
23.833

18.038
19.227
20.458
21.118
22.228

15.933
16.218
16.505
16.635
16.988
17.033
17.483
17.833
18.092
18.122

He who does not

love does not know

God, for God is love.
— 1John 4:8

November 12, 2024

§74.25
$89.10
$59.40
$66.83
$44.55
$44.55
$29.70

$49

$67
$56
$45
$34

$72
$60
$48
$36

$30
$20
$15
§10

$54
$45
$36
$27
$18

$66
$44
$55
$37
$44
$30
$33
§22
§22
§15

28



by A STREAK OF FLING, out of SHEZA FIREN BULLY
by BULLY BULLION

2015 Bay Roan Stallion | 15.2H | 8 Panel N/N | AQHA/APHA Approved

An A Aneand

1D Earnings in Barrel Racing, Heading, Heeling & Breakawoay
LTE $35,000+ | AQHA World Show Finalist | ROM in Heeling

5 Standing At

| : : 5
\\ /i ) R0V ST
N W._ A SR TraiLe

) \ = -_- CTH: h
3 % % = "’” =
1806 Ton:'mgton Rd. | Cheyenne, WY 82009

oy

; CA =" Breeding Fee: $2000

! Owned by Dave & Cindy DeLancey "gl‘_l LY

Y

Ny | .; 30?-331-3942 | rodeoranchwyo@gmail.com | rodeoranchwyo.com | ]}Uf]iﬂQANLH

l‘
W 000 by B Siten
:p., !

1ol Desigin b F PRINTS

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024


https://www.rodeoranchwyo.com

by FIRE WATER FLIT

Sirdol Money Farners of over 83 MILLION
with Futurity & Derby Champions for over 3 decades

out of FAMOUS SILK PANTIES

LTE $240,000+ | PE $175,000+

2012 Chestut Stallion  1a1ll 7 Panel NN

/—_) {@ @m{mm wilf. wegeny ,Cq,uwqu ef fﬁ'ﬁ.@ﬁﬁf

hlan:ling M

fo‘ﬁ\mm\ ST 1\?.
b
«o::;_;?h
" 1806 Torrington Rd. - Chevenne. WY 82009
£ g X} Breeding Fee: 1500

DUI“&%’:!EH Owned by Dave & Cindy Delancey  307-331-3942  rodeoranchwyagmail.com Podeoranc]lwyo.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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SON OF BRAZIL'S
#1 LEADING BARREL SIRE

VICTORY FLY VM

oOuUT OF TINY MARTHA JEAN
[MARTHAS SIX MOONS)

CONSISTENT 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED

THE ULTIMATE OUTCROSS
2014 SORREL STALLION

STANDING AT

SeLO

SELECT HORSES. LLC.

OWNED BY

08

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.soloselecthorses.com

2025 FEE: $4,000
EARLY BIRD FEE: $3,000
BOOK BEFORE DEC. 31

Congratulations!

Prisonerr
& Craig Brooks
P WINNING 1D Friday High Rollers
& 2" 1D Fri Open GTBRA Barrel
. ...,Race Statesboro, GA!

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com
owned by Robin Weaver - mahoutfurnace@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.113equine.com

Monroe & Harrell Great at Good Ol Days

GTBRA Equinety’s “Good OI’ Days” Race // Nov. 8-9, 2024, Statesboro, GA 5 Nv This Blue Streak Jack Teston 16.678 $51
Friday Open 6 Hot Rod Dempsey Whidden 16.723 $34
1D 1 Jess Makin My Moves Nicole Monroe 14.516 $619  Saturday Open
2 Prisoner (raig Brooks 14.639 $445 1D 1 Sierra Skye Jordan Harrell 14.829 $771
3 Gl Dashn French Flit Abigail Poe 14.736 $352 2 Gl Dashn French Flit Abigail Poe 14.839 $555
4 This Guys Flying (raig Brooks 14.826 $260 3 Sheza Shady Bug Kenny Hodges 14.862 $496
5 GHlitsfrenchfinale Kara McDonald 14.883 $167 4 Cherrizzo Jordan Harrell 14.892 $409
6 Hot Traffic Pursuit Grace Meyers 14.885 S 5 Tj Famous Commander Taylor Mclain 14.913 $321
2D 1 Guys Breezin By (raig Brooks 15.036 $425 6 Lady Epic Leader Tracey Perryman 14.917 $204
2 Lady Epic Leader Tracey Perryman $15.05 $364 7 Glflitsfrenchfinale Kara McDonald 14.922 $146
3 Janes Smooth Water Tiffany Beasley 15.084 $288 8 Miss Americann Valor Jim Warner 14.959 $117
4 Diamond Fame Abigail Poe 15.096 $213 2D 1 Peanut Riley Jo Baldwin 15.386 $549
5 Dripn N Finesse Abby Gray 15.138 $137 2 Jess May Do It Kylie Snelgrove 15.394 $454
6 Hot Eddie Moonbug Kenny Hodges 15.166 $91 3 Bb Highonfirewater Marybeth Mathis 15.410 $406
3D 1 Pretty Nifty Azure Josie Shepard 15.542 $268 4 Six Sundash Brent Wade 15.412 $334
2 Bff Zap Zap Splash Deanne Williams 15.547 $229 5 Mitey Foolish Nicole Monroe 15.428 $263
3 High Noon Stars Angie Powell 15.552 $182 6 D Southern Firewater Rachel Harper 15.436 $167
4 Pops Tru Cruiser Deanne Williams 15.558 $134 7 Dtt Sparks N Traffic Taylor Mclain 15.489 $119
5 EpicFiesta Fling Caroline Mathis 15.57 $86 8 Real Fast Compromise Kathryn Welch 15.505 $95
6 Jl Twisted Ginger (raig Brooks 15.592 $57 3D 1 ScanThe Code Monica Gordon 15.834 $346
4D 1 Hezafirewaterspecial Skyler Bone 16.018 $205 2 Guys Wahini Bug Jennifer Daughtry Brown  15.851 $286
2 Ridic Shalie Norton 16.116 $175 3 Heza Hero Kinda Guy Jessica Pinard 15.853 $256
3 Gd Jet Skippin Jaedyn Stubbs 16.122 $139 4 Ib Streakin Famous Isaac Rewis 15.865 $211
4 Ms Kittys Bandit Bar Grace Orzech 16.140 $102 5 Ty Judginalltheguys Caitlin Nickles 15.895 $165
5 Carry That Weight Marty ODell 16.147 $66 6 Autumn Breeze Amy Pagenkopf 15.923 $105
6 Stealin Daddys Money Josie Shepard 16.158 $44 7 Janiesgotagun Deanne Williams 15.939 §75
5D 1 Blazin In My Socks Chelsea Bartlett 16.523 $157 8 Steve Jenny Asip 15.955 $60
2 UThink 'm Hot Don't U Hadley Tarryn Owens 16.54 $135 4D 1 San Cash Concion Finley Gardner 16.345 $265
3 On A Grand Mission Daniel Caulder 16.587 $107 2 Bo Stephanie Lindsey 16.347 $219
4 Carroll's Doc Bar Kaleb Osteen 16.656 $79

“Air-Way EQ is the first product | have seen work in aiding

Equinetys Good Ol Days Continued on Page 34

AIR-WAY EQ' peien

airway/lung health and help clear up a cough. | use Breathe’O2

paste for pre-run support, it also helps clear the airway, allowing
him to breathe easier and work harder.”

D&e‘s‘ﬁf v Ds.w;p&ft,

v: (wn 4/ E nergy

Respuiratory Health / Seasonaly Allorgios]

www.medvetpharm.com | [JE 00

. ERUINE ® 5
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Spangenberg & Beecher Kick It Up at Kansas NBHA

Kansas NBHA Heads West Veterans Appreciation // Nov. 9-10, 2024, Lyons, KS

Saturday Open
1D 1 Drag N Me Along

2 Lb Dashing For Gold
2D 1 Copper

2 Playguns Speed Dial

3 Goldseekin Rookie
3D1

2 Dallas Playboys Dude

3 Burtons Holy Boy
4D 1 Junior

2 Royally Chewed

3 Need Horse Name
5D 1 Spirit

2 JaWicked Faith

3 Zoey

Sunday Open

1D 1 Famous Effort Bug
2 Goldseekin Rookie
3 Copper

2D 1 Lb Dashing For Gold
2 Sugar Pudden Pride
3 Kg Lotta Smoke

3D 1 Playboys Tuxedo
2 Junior
3 Need Horse Name

4D 1 Pff Perks Goldseeker
2 JaWicked Faith

Equinetys Good Ol Days Continued From Page 33

3 Dual Cat With Jazz

4 Jw Docs Miss Sparky

5 Alotta Daddy’s Money

6 Haul And Oats

7 JfDashTa Style

8 Streakin All Nite
5D 1 Boonsfrostjet

2 ADashin Sensation

3 Queenie

4 Mr Cody Almons

5 Vintage Tradition

6 Flit Miss Vanzi

7 Fire With Elegance

8 0h Golly Miss Dolly

Friday High Rollers
1D 1 Prisonerr
2 Gl Dashn French Flit
3 This Guys Flying
4 Gflitsfrenchfinale
2D 1 Miss Americann Valor
2 Reds Fine 0 Doc
3 Daddys Dollar
4 Ttt Georgias Moonshine
3D 1 Nnn It's All About Me
2 Dash For Cleat
3 JessMay Do It
4 (lassy Dashin Bandit

Saturday High Rollers
1D 1 Sierra Skye

2 Gl Dashn French Flit

3 Cherrizzo

4 Lady Epic Leader

5 GHflitsfrenchfinale
2D 1 Peanut

2 JessMay Do It

3 D Southern Firewater

BARREL RACING REPORT

5D 1 Rugar Laura Rutschman 18.817 $53
2 Jazzy Raylee Aranada 18.908 $32
Eryn Spangenberg 16,578 $231 3 Zoey Gracie Caswell 19.004 $21
Marsha Nelson 17.043 $154  Saturday Youth
Hannah Spangenberg 17.079 $160 1D 1 Burtons Holy Boy Mesa Temple 17.593 $31
Kasey Spangenberg 17.124 $96 2 Need Horse Name Riata Stryker 17.602 $22
Christa Williams 17.169 $62 2D 1 Cherry Final Delight Tymber Workman 18.184 $27
Suzette Van Doren 17.582 $128 2 Need Horse Name Joree Bentz 18.385 $19
Hannah Spangenberg 17.584 $77 3D 1 Zoey Gracie Caswell 18.854 $30
istanion oy feg  Sundayvouth
Josalyn Ulrich 18.083 <48 1D 1 Afton Driftwood Kaylee Noll 17.919 $26
Treala Merril 1 8.083 848 2 Cherry Final Delight TymperWorkman 17.938 $20
Josalyn Ulrich 18.839 564 2D 1 Zoey Gracie Caswell 18.473 $33
Shane Qesterle 18.913 $38  Saturday Senior
Gracie Caswell 18.993 $26 1D 1 Lb Dashing For Gold Marsha Nelson 17.043 $39
201 Kathy Pugh 17.684 $20
2 Slick Cheri Chance 17.91 $14
thnda B'egcher 16.699 3159 3D 1 Eyes A Goin To Vegas Carol Merrill 18.157 $22
Christa Willlams 16.747 895 4D 1 Lucy Lou Pam Reynolds 24.466 $17
Hannah Spangenberg 16.792 $63 y y )
Marsha Nelson 17.207 $132  Sunday Senior
Jessica Abel 17.254 $79 1D 1 Famous Effort Bug Rhonda Beecher 16.699 $39
Simone Russell 17.296 $53 2D 1 Lb Dashing For Gold Marsha Nelson 17.207 $20
Mandy Jensen 17.78 $85 2 Streak Of Bug Darla Van Doren 17.662 $14
Kris Hanson 17.78 $85 3D1 Kathy Pugh 17.81 $13
Kathy Pugh 17.81 $42 2 Eyes A GoinTo Vegas Carol Merrill 18.125 $9
Scott Banister 18.47 $79 4D 1 Lucy Lou Pam Reynolds 221 $17
Shane Oesterle 18.476 $47
Katie McLeod 16.360 $196 4 Real Fast Compromise Kathryn Welch 15.505 $300
Haley McGuffin 16.363 $161 5 Rebels Buggin Fame Abigail Poe 15.520 $162
Skylar Bentley 16.365 $127 3D 1 Autumn Breeze Amy Pagenkopf 15.923 $508
Hillary Eubanks 16.377 $81 2 Janiesgotagun Deanne Williams 15.939 $416
Eva Ann Bell 16.417 $58 3 Hez Famous Guyz Jordan Harrell 15.993 $308
Grace Orzech 16.461 $46 4 Daddys Dollar Presley Stover 16.027 $200
Dana Eiland 16.839 $204 5 Merri NThe Cartel (ade Edwards 16.071 $150
Ak B
Stephanie Miller 16'984 $124 D1 Glﬂltsfrenchﬁna!e Kara McDonald 14.883 $136
Christine Owens 17.008 $97 2 Hot Trafﬁc Purswt Grace Meyers 14.885 $104
Meliea Deloach 17'1 0 562 3 Jls Slide By Design Jaley Smith 14.946 $76
Leanna Olliff 17148 44 2D 1 Bt Jus Call Me Trump Jaley Smith 15.413 $117
Gracie Barbieri 17'1 64 $35 2 EpicFiesta Fling Caroline Mathis 15.570 $89
' 3 Sh Fames The Game Caroline Mathis 15.647 $65
3D 1 Ridic Shalie Norton 16.116 $78
(raig Brooks 14.639 $1,371 2 Gd Jet Skippin Jaedyn Stubbs 16.122 $60
Abigail Poe 14.736 $861 3 Cash Julie Flores 16.216 $43
(raig Brooks 14.826 $633 4D 1 Angel Madelyn Curley 17.341 $76
Kara McDonald 14.883 $329 2 Athena Katie Martin 25.673 $59
:(Ig]sygsrcnaeurlder }g;gg Z;ég Saturday Youth
Presley Stover 15'315 $364 1D 1 Gl Dashn French Flit Abigail Poe 14.839 $148
Brent Wade 15.368 $202 2 Glflitsfrenchfinale Kara McDonald 14.922 $M
Shelby Peacock 15.659 $506 3 JIs Slide By Design Jaley'Smith . 15.056 $§74
Tyler Stringer 15'693 $375 4 Sh Fames The Game (grollne Math|§ 15.117 $37
Kylie Snelgrove 15.705 $58 2D 1 Peanut Riley Jo Baldwin 15.386 $127
A{)b Bennett 1585 G5g 2 BbHighonfirewater Marybeth Mathis 15.410 $95
y ’ 3 Rebels Buggin Fame Abigail Poe 15.520 $63
4 Docs Delta Jet Jaedyn Stubbs 15.584 $32
Jordan Harrell 14.829 $1,370 3D 1 Daddys Dollar Presley Stover 16.027 $85
Abigail Poe 14.839 $1,039 2 Ridic Shalie Norton 16.132 $64
Jordan Harrell 14.892 $670 3 Gettr Sum Chocolate Jaedyn Stubbs 16.227 $42
Tracey Perryman 14.917 $500 4 UThink I'm Hot Don't U Hadley Tarryn Owens 16.322 $21
Kara McDonald 14.922 $269 4D 1 A Dashin Sensation Emily Sak 16.888 $71
Riley Jo Baldwin 15.386 §762 2 Hot Rod Dempsey Whidden 17.482 $53
Kylie Snelgrove 15.39%4 $623 3 Sanwood Jet Katelyn Carney 18.137 $35
Rachel Harper 15.436 $462
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o $150,000
4D PINK PREMIER - 1D

et . ; _'e‘. ) M1
|
" ~— LexiBenson & Dashin Jack Sparrow,
- JLSIROCCO

16.975 / $5,625 total earnings
Owner: Donnie & Lexi Benson
5 IO Breeder: Shane Bessette

Kaiden Ayres & Oliver Cromwell,

TRES SEIS
16.605 / $5,685 total earnings
B Owner: Kaiden Ayres
e Breeder: Bobhy Simmons
\
DINKRIIPKIE PNM
,‘:_ @ ATINUM  De R (S
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$150,000
4D PINK PREMIER - 21}

FI‘HI‘I

BARREL RACING REPORT

Debbie Pate & VC Plainly | Roc, JL SIROCCO
17.483 / $5,625 total earnings

Owner: Debbie Pate

Breeder: Cristi Copsey Gaffney

| Jessica Beck & Big Wind, BIG LEW
17.167 / $5,625 total earnings
Owner: Jessica Beck
Breeder: J Garvan Kelly & Nancy Yearsley

PINKRICKIE 'NM

“ CLATINUM € i —
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Kinsley Swepston & JW Cognac,

THIS GUYZ A KEEPER
17.979 / $5,625 total earnings
Owner: Kinsley Swepston
Breeder: Wendy Platts

Olivia Train & Slick Dancing,

SLICK BY DESIGN

17.608 / $5,625 total earnings
Owner: Olivia Train

Breeder: Jody Radomske

37
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$150,000
4D PINK PREMIER - 40)

= ogMWM .
: : ML '\ IL.|_1 ‘g 15T GO WINNER
S Hallie Tillman & Hebe Dashn Ta Heaven,

JLDASH TA HEAVEN

17.907 / $6,563 total earnings
Owner: Tad Tillman
Breeder: Jud Little

Marie Murcenaro & Smoken Design,
SLICK BY DESIGN

18.119/ $5,625 total earnings

Owner: Makenna Hartzel

Breeder: Dawn Perry

‘ N A
“Leijs.con@

PINKRIIFKIE DM

_Cie—~ IRCH ...
a CORI nuzi J5, HAY-CHIX PLAINUM Dechra @y . 9
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OCT 22-26, 2024 | AGRICENTER MACE ARENA | ME. P

1D 1ST GO WINNER

Blaise Bercegeay & SBW Copy Cat, Blazin Jetolena
14.686 / §7,500 total earnings

Owner: Blaise Bercegeay

Breeder: Stephanie Wheeler

ﬁlﬂ‘l [ ;:=:IEEEF i

=

-
. e:ﬂl"!‘ i

3D 1ST GO WINNER
Pam Bonadonna & French Banana Puddin,
Frenchmans Guy

15.687/ $7,500 total earnings

Owner: Pamela Bonadonna

Breeder: Bill & Cheryl Kennedy

2D 1ST GO WINNER

Chloe Gray & Heavenly Red, JL Dash TaHeaven
15.188 / $7,500 total earnings

Owner: Godspeed Performance Horses

Breeder: Jud Little

4D 1ST GO WINNER

Tori Norick & Heros Go To Heaven, JL Dash Ta Heaven
16187 / 57,500 total earnings

Owner; BryAnna Haluptzok

Breeder: Jud Little

5 Ic
B ORI miom @, mavonx @ 2w gz b @ @

WWW. THERUBYBUCKLE.COM Photos by Lexi Smith Media
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RUBY BUCKLE B
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1D 2ND GO WINNER 2D 2ND GO WINNER

Brandon Cullins & MJ Segers Fast Lane, Kinsley Swepston & JW Cognac, This Guyz A Keeper
The Goodbye Lane 15.216 / $7,500 total eamings

14715/ $7,500 total earnings Owner: Kinsley Swepston

Owner: Grant & Rayel Little Breeder: Wendy Platts

Breeder: Mark & Linda Jarvis

3D 2ND GO WINNER 4D 2ND GO WINNER

Lauren Cenky & Tilted and Tarnished, Alone Drifter Ryann Pedone & Blazin Hood Rat, Blazin Jetolena
15.720 / $7,500 total earnings 16.226 / $7,500 total earnings

Owner/Breeder: Lauren Cenky Owner: Sky McGulley

Breeder: Steel Gang Quarter Horses

& 6@%] moii /i HAY-CHIX % EAINUM Pechra s B e ': G

WWW. THERUBYBUCKLE.COM Photos by Lexi Smith Media
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RUBY BUCKLE B

OCT 22-26, 2024 | AGRICENTER 'MACE ARENA IME
—

1D AVERAGE CHAMPION & 1D 2D AVERAGE CHAMPION

RESERVE ROUND 2 WINNER Kenna Kaminski & Ivan Drinkin, Triple Vodka
Kassie Mowry & Goodbye Sophie, The Goodbye Lane 30.568 / §15,000 total earnings
14.720 / $5,250 round earnings Owner/Breeder: Kelly Kaminski

29.566 / 515,000 average earnings
Owner/Breeder: Kassie Mowry

3D AVERAGE CHAMPION 4D AVERAGE CHAMPION
Doug Hammond & Carrizzos Lucky Girl, Carrizzo James Wilson & The Rose, Sleekin Fearless
31.566 / $15,000 total earnings 32.582 / 515,000 total earnings
Owner: Doug Hammond Owner: James Wilson
Breeder: Dana Sumrall Breeder: Drue & Kelsey Knight
& CORI moicm @ mavcrrx @ BLATNUM Dochra oy Bhrpune ‘ S
WWW.THERUBYBUCKLE.COM Photos by Lexi Smith Medla
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McElreath & Forell Heat Up Winter Series Kickoff

Winter Series Kickoff // Nov. 9-10 2024, McCook, NE 2 Gidden Kloe Sramek 16.101 $271.03
3 Eye B AWagon Train Mandy Vasa 16.107 $200.76
Saturday Open 4 Swinging N Vegas (risti Copsey Gaffney 16.141 $130.49
1D 1 SpecialFamousTapatia Sandy McElreath 15.600 $382.31 5 SBIma Slick Victory Kris Van Wyk 16.160 §70.27
2 Frenchstreaktoparis Ashlyn Johnson 15.751 $312.80 3D 1 Gold Bucks Jack Valarie Schneider 16.589 $220.84
3 BHR Classy And Sassy D’Ann Gehlsen 15.788 $231.70 2 OleTics Tac Lady Alex Beard 16.619 $180.68
4 Penny (zech Kent Magnuson 15.792 $150.61 3 KPS Alexis Isabella Dettwiller 16.625 $133.84
5 Streak N Goodbye Kris Van Wyk 15.939 $81.10 4 Style Done Snook In Hattie Vasa 16.638 $87.00
2D 1 Truly A Slick Design D’Ann Gehlsen 16.145 $327.69 5 KPS Ashes Got Bugs Justy Hagen 16.663 $46.84
2 Charmed By A Frenchman ~ Justy Hagen 16.162 $268.11 4D 1 Jane NR Gimmie Jo Jansonius 17.086 $165.63
3 Skip Around 3 Essential Connally 16.272 $198.60 2 OhWhatta Star Kathie Bartlett 17.097 $135.51
4 Billy Billy BYO Becky Pearson 16.285 $129.09 3 JJ Smoken Elliots Stew Ruby June Edwards 17.156 $100.38
5 Fire Water Whiskey Kent Magnuson 16.306 $69.51 4 Chex Cruisin High Leighton Bradney 17.186 $65.25
3D 1 Gold Bucks Jack Valarie Schneider 16.622 $218.46 5 Fine Whatever Gretchen Goedeken 17.251 $35.13
2 Pippa Kisha Zieffle 16.630 $178.74
3 KPS Alexis Isabella Dettwiller 16.643 $132.40  MCC Fundraiser
4 Lady Mystique Streak Mika Drews 16.649 $86.06 1D 1 BHR Classy And Sassy D’Ann Gehlsen 15.772 $134.40
5 Hawks Boons Boy Kimberly Eberle 16.799 $46.34 2 Cee Me Shakem Rylee Nall Sillivan 16.102 $89.60
4D 1 (D Doc Pines Nancy Rudeen 17.107 $163.85 2D 1 Charmed By A Frenchman  Justy Hagen 16.341 $115.20
2 Signature Cleat Neva Reichenberg 17.244 $134.06 2 Nouble Dash Chico Addy McAtee 16.713 $76.80
3 Jazzin Jetolena (risti Copsey Gaffney 17.314 $99.30 3D 1 0hWhatta Star Kathie Bartlett 17.147 $128.00
4 Hancocks Rusty Pistol Maddie Macfee 17.433 $64.55 4D 1 Firens Red Princess Maura Christen 17.469 $57.60
5 Convincing Feeling Susan Swanson 17.454 $34.76 2 MQH Streaknbluedrift Jessica Milliman 17.535 $38.40
Sunday Open Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Cowboys Ginnin 8571 Kelly Forell 15.584 $386.46 1 Ames Jessica Leach 16.006 $75.00
2 BHR Classy And Sassy D’Ann Gehlsen 15.679 $316.20
3 Streak N Goodbye Kris Van Wyk 15.714 $193.23  Saturday Derby
3 SpecialFamousTapatia Sandy McElreath 15.714 $193.23 1D 1 BHR Classy And Sassy D’Ann Gehlsen 15.788 $78.00
5 Penny Czech Kent Magnuson 15.721 $81.98 2 Streak N Goodbye Kris Van Wyk 15.939 $68.25
2D 1 Slews Poco Zan Kloe Sramek 16.098 $331.25

Winter Series Kickoff Continued on Page 43

P> EARNERS OF NEARLY $500,000!

FRENCH l‘

ilkins
LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

STREAKIN

siae: A STREAK OF FLING
oas: PCFRENCHMANS FLIRT (Sun Frns
Darnof offspring with earnings of SPSJ'JH

& granddam of performers of 1.1 MILLION 4

Qur Business-Insurance. . .
God's Business- Assurance

WE OFFER:

- FULL Mortality, Theft  J3
- includes colic surgery 3
& 12 month extension, .

- Major Medical & Surgical 4 &5

Congratulations!
JESS MAKIN MY MOVES

sl & Nicole Monroe
B gwned by Macy Brown

« Infertility

» Commercial General Liability
= Farm & Ranch

- Immediate Coverage

- Payment Plans

Statesboro, GA!
ing the FASTEST TIME

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!

Veterinary Clinic - Brandon, SD
v Tom & Barb W

- g WV &) uoeoary
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Winter Series Kickoff Continued From Page 42

3 CircleBar Yonder
2D 1 Streakn By Design

2 Seventh Bar Willie

3 Swinging N Vegas

Sunday Derby

1D 1 BHR Classy And Sassy
2 Streak N Goodbye

2D 1 No Coolin This Jet

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Ain’t Seen My Yeti
2 They Ban
3 Nouble Dash Chico
2D 1 Jetta PayDay
2 BlueNR
3 Gumball NR
3D 1 Marble
2 Cheap Little Huzzy

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Skip Around 3
2 JA Ariel Drifter
3 KPS Alexis
2D 1 Bruce’s Rio Interest
2 LL Major Aramis
3 BHR Go Dash Go
3D 1 San Leo Frosty Hays
2 PHC Chexnthatout
3 Rusty

Saturday Senior

Angie Hoss 16.005 $48.75
Carley Duensing 16.542 $52.00
Brea Branic 16.547 $45.50
Cristi Copsey Gaffney 16.564 $32.50
D'Ann Gehlsen 15.679 $108.00
Kris Van Wyk 15.714 $72.00
Cristi Copsey Gaffney 16.534 $120.00
Macradee Lantis 15.891 $120.00
Annie Hawkins 16.194 $72.00
Addy McAtee 16217 $48.00
Inspiration Connally 16.967 §72.00
Annie Hawkins 17.025 $43.20
Adeline Hill 17.194 $28.80
Braelynn Anderson 19.814 $57.60
Adeline Hill 20.156 $38.40
Essential Connally 15.775 $110.00
Josie Bell 16.434 $66.00
Isabella Dettwiller 16.625 $44.00
Chloee Faz 16.786 $66.00
Taryn Namuth 16.859 $39.60
BoDelle Koehler 16.998 $26.40
Charlee Mackley 18.072 $44.00
Landry Ureste 18.279 $26.40
Cassidy Ruggles 18.376 $17.60

Congratulations!

OWnex Qi Qe
RIPLE CROWN SENIOR WORJ'_D CHAMPION!

3" 1sf Go, 6 2nd Go & Finals,
Barrel Bash Seniors Only, eaming

"\ Win 1D Brat Race, eaming

Wins 2D Sat Open & 3™ 2D Short Go Barrel Bash
Senlors Only, earning

“'q.* 138 1D Short Go & 5* 2D Sat Open
Barrel Bash Seniors Only!

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee:
(includes 1s

$2,000

t Collection & Booking Fee)

% Future Forfures, Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Diamond Classic, BRIF & OK Bred Program

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK «

BARREL RACING REPORT

405.202.8380 - www.SarahZaleski.com

1D 1 SpecialFamousTapatia

2 BHR (lassy And Sassy
2D 1 Truly A Slick Design

2 Billy Billy BYO
3D 1 Oh Whatta Star

2 No Coolin This J
4D 1 Jazzin Jetolena

2 Wrangler NR

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Cowboys Ginnin 851
2 BHR Classy And Sassy
2D 1 Swinging N Vegas
2 RHelen
3D 1 Oh Whatta Star
2 JKRock On

Saturday Novice Youth
1 Scat
2 Freedom Fly

Sunday Novice Youth
1 Scat

2025 FEE: 51,000 -
FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE
FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR:

Sandy McElreath
D’Ann Gehlsen

D’Ann Gehlsen
Becky Pearson
Kathie Bartlett

(Cristi Copsey Gaffney
(risti Copsey Gaffney
Beth Lineweber

Kelly Forell

D’Ann Gehlsen

(risti Copsey Gaffney
Kent Magnuson
Kathie Bartlett

Deb Cox

Jolee Leggett
Hadley Hagberg

Jolee Leggett

f>e. )|

FROZEN SEMEN MANAGED BY:
Sectyen- Hell Fonces in PWeathe ndard,

15.600
15.788
16.145
16.285
16.878
16.999
17.314
2811

15.584
15.679
16.141
16.371
17.097
17.720

21.838
24.232

20.691

\ JX KANSAS PROFESSIONAL RODED &SEE F|HL-|_:I.

LTE $3E],[1I]I]EF_C

J

7x

$94.50
$63.00
$81.00
$54.00
$54.00
$36.00
$40.50
$27.00

$106.25
$70.83
$93.50
$62.33
$55.25
$36.83

$24.00
$16.00

$40.00

OWNED BY BROCK AND JENNIFER BAKER | 620-640-8111 |RMFTERJBRI|.H CHEHOTMAIL.COM

November 12, 2024
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Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

/W%W
- (MG

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Ninety Nine Goldmme
A %z;‘ ——

* The American Contender
Round CHAMPION

¢ Multiple Arena Record Holder
* WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION

¢ Badlands Circuit Finalist

e Futurity CHAMPION

2025 FEE: $2,000

ELIGIBILITIES: Young Guns League, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Diamond Classic, Future Fortunes,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity, Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic

B o @ [ ose e

Owned by:
Ryan & Fonda Melby - fonda556@gmail.com - 701.210.0979

Standing at: - Backus, MN =
www.MILESTONE-EQUINE.com
Lo
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2024 WPRA WORLD FINALS, WACO TJ(
KF EPIC TA FAME & Julie Plourde take home $3,397+

Jrd 10 Eiite Warmup Race, 6th Card Holder Race ist Ga, 7th Elite friday Open Race |,
7ih 20 TOKA Saturoay Dpen Race 2, 7th 10 Sunday (pen Race 3

ASSUREDLY EPIC & Kim Squires earn $1,196+

Ist 10 Saturday Open Senior ncentive, 2nd WPRA Fulunity 2nd Go, 3rd WPBA Futurity Average

EP I SEE & Kelly Tovar earn $2,204+

4th 20 Elite Fritay Open Race I, 4th WPRA Futurfty Averag, 5th WPRA Futurity 2nd Go

EPIC SPEED DIAL & Sierra Scott-Williams win $1,137+

Ist 20 WPRA Futuriiy Average, 10th 30 Elite Friday (pen Race 1
EPIC LEADER is also represented as a BROGOMARE SIRE!

SIR EPIC & Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi win big for $9,040!

Ist Derby Ist Go, 2nd 10 TOKA Texas Born Incentive, 3rd Dechy 2nd Go, Ist Derby Average,
5th Card Holder Race Ist Go, 6th 10 Hite Friday Open Sace 1, 7th Card Race 2nd Go,

Sth 10 THA Saturday Open Race 2

KN EPIC FAITH & Kelly Mancinelli win $1101+
4th T0HA Stallion Incentive Elite Barrel Race, 4th 10 Open Friday Adult Incentive

EPIC GUY & Abby Phillips - ath 1o ras rexas Born incentivefor s212

ALSOTHIS WEEK

LADY EPIC LEADER & Tracey Perryman earn S1068
at the GTBRA Equinety Good OI' Days Race!

2nd 20 Friday Open, 6th 1D Saturday Bpen, 4th Saturday High Rollers J"’/’@

EPIC FIESTA FLING & Caroline Mathis win $175 /’ e

§th 30 Friday Opan, and 20 Friday Youth

—
————

EVERY DYNASTY HAS éﬂ\l I?DTC
2025 FEE: $6,500 : sisocer: 2008 Gray Stallion | (Confederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, by Fire Water Flit) |

STANDING A A— 0404
nmmw() -
repro@outinvets.com
H]UINE W, v outlanequinevetcom

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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AU

E

A" ATALENTED 1D PERFORMER IN BARRELS
A ANDBREAKAWAY WITH LTE OF $85,000+

PHD RODED, FUTURITY & OPEN BARREL COMPETTOR
ASON OF $1!] MLLON SIREASTREAK OF NG

L e

HISH HST F{JALS POSSESS HIS INPRESSIV 600D LOOKS,
GREAT MIND, VERSATILITY AND ATHLETICISM

2025 FEE: $2,500 '
STANDING -zumqlzﬁ' |

uunAW() = — Bl
[UHINE — wotaneau r;'wtm'n *{ uff/
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2025 FEE: $1,750
uii’f['ﬁfﬁ()
EQUINE

BARREL RACING REPORT

—
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WVELE.COM
Y vvrveoutiawequ nevet.com
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UL BROTHERTOEPC GUY 7 $564058
INPECABLEPEDIGREE
INGREDIBLE LOCKS & CONFORNATIN
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S9. 5M + STRE - $1L6M-+ IN 20;4 - $450,000 1N OGTOBER ALONE!

JLonsH

0 L)
PRSP YN ey

) )
T
ks . B
'|I TR
1 L
| o

PYC PAINTYOUR WAGON - IR PRIZE LEESA (WR JESS PERRY)  BULLY BULLION - TOP SHAMNE (SHAWNE BlIG] APOLLITICAL JESS - HOT CASH 123 (TAKIN ON THE CASH)
2025 Fee S1, 500 2025 Fee: 52,500 2025 Fee: 525,000 (Book Full)

&) _ Loy S e S ol
Fedly oned Lz Lainie Whitmire
STANDING AT: ROYAL VISTA RANGH
WWW ROYALVISTARANCHES.COM | 405449.7575 | INFO@ROYALVISTARANCHES.COM
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Ellis & Yoder Rock Racin For the Cash #2

Racin For The Cash #2 // Nov. 9-10, 2024, Carthage, MO

Saturday Open
1D 1 Ivory By Choice

2 ADose Of Fling

3 AStreak Of Happy

4 Inseperado

5 Ima Dashin Guy

6 Kn Czar Episode

7 Millie Merada

8 Mp Once Round Da Sun
2D 1 Streakin Whirlaway

2 Chip

3 Special Chick Magnet

4 ShawneTag Leo

5 Everreddy

6 Mightywhittledinero

7 Queen Of The Speedys

7 Rdc Eym French Nrare
3D 1 VfFirst Prize Sissy

2 Hammerin Gold

3 Frenchmans Whiz

4 Tia Extreme

5 VfEddie Burr

6 Streaks Mity lzzy

7 INeed No Need For Speed

8 One Famous Indian
4D 1 Duck Creek Mystery

2 Lil Bit Bob

3 CcShort Bar

4 Jace/RIl Frenchmansreasy

5 Senorita Merada

6 Whata (at Gal

7 Hollywoods Hitman

8 Six Irish Dollars

Sunday Open
1D 1 Inseperado
2 Bar Bfor A Fling
3 Runningforthemoney
4 Ima Dashin Guy
5 Kn Czar Episode
6 ADose Of Fling
2D 1 Speeding Skidoo
2 Streakin Whirlaway
3 Runnin In My Socks
4 (lassy Firefighter
5 Flittin The Bill
6 Np Moon Sun And Sky
3D 1 Louies Famous Shoes
2 Freak Of Fling
3 Fames Sudden Hero
4 Bg Gunpowderandlead
5 Breakoutthefirewater
6 The Halo Effect
4D 1 Munndys Good Friday
2 (Cbr Hollywoodfeature
3 Freckles Screen Play
4 Lil Bit Bob
5 Iris Miss Dandy
6 Neverpassonfirewater

Saturday Youth
1D 1 A Streak Of Happy
2 Mp Once Round Da Sun

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sheila Ellis
Heather Plummer
Brynn Hensley
Sheri Yoder
Randee Hedrick
Shyanne Marcotte
Megan Lundy
Maddie Peerce
Kinzlee Jones
Mariah Dawson
Nealia Courtois
Heather Caldwell
Kylie Jo Castor
Sherri Mason
Marilyn Jones
Janelle Oshorne
Jayme Johnson
Anessa Ash
Connie Dove
Emery Cannon
Tami Flock
Nealia Courtois
Emily Wray
Brenda York
Sara Dickinson
Jamie Hotzler
Paige Gooch
Bella Mccracken
Louise Lynn
Cheyenne Rose
Silvy Batchelder
Tracy Shepherd

Sheri Yoder
Camrin Sellers
Kinzlee Jones
Randee Hedrick
Shyanne Marcotte
Heather Plummer
Marilyn Jones
Kinzlee Jones
Brittany Lowary
Kirbi Breuel
Anessa Ash
Yvette Mitchell
Jenny Jones

Ruth Macoubrie
Darren Boyce
Shawna Camerer
Macy Batchelder
(assidy Wilson
Silvy Batchelder
Ally Rose Golian
Morgan Ghan
Jamie Hotzler
Gabby Bullis
Michelle Williams

Brynn Hensley
Maddie Peerce

14.633
14.891
14.965
15.022
15.072
15.079
15.114
15121
15.219
15.248
15.257
15.297
15313
15.328
15.359
15.359
15.678
15.684
15.689
15.695
15.726
15.748
15.754
15.764
16.149
16.160
16.170
16.188
16.196
16.223
16.236
16.264

14.706
14.723
14.779
14.788
14.950
14.993
15.216
15.234
15.250
15.344
15.351
15.353
1571
15.736
15.737
15.756
15.771
15.778
16.217
16.222
16.231
16.307
16.330
16.338

14.965
15121

$695
$579
$492
$377
$290
$203
$145
$116
$600
$500
$425
$325
$250
$175
$113
$113
$410
$342
$291
$222
$171
$120

$85

$68
$315
$263
$223
$171
$131

$92

$66

$53

$638
$570
$451
$332
$214
$119
$595
$493
$390
$287
$185
$103
$409
$338
$268
$197
$127

$70
$316
$261
$207
$152

$98

$54

$123
$74

3 Streakin Whirlaway
2D 1 MissT

2 Fightright My Leobug
3D 1 Slim Shady-Cracker Jack

2 Blushing Bullion

3 Boot Scootin Bart
4D 1 Iris Miss Dandy

2 Maggie-Lavender

3 Honeys Fame

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Runningforthemoney
2 AStreak Of Happy
2D 1 Hr Doc Berts Money
2 MissT
3D 1 Chr A Rodeo Fling
2 Alps Seekinthefrench
4D 1 Iris Miss Dandy
2 Kk Maggie May

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Ima Dashin Guy

2 Tc Firewater Legacy
2D 1 Calyx French Fame
3D 1 Chica Baby

2 CcShort Bar
4D 1 Jolynns Playboy

2 Buffs Blazen Hisocks

Sunday Adult

1D 1 Ima Dashin Guy

2D 1 Special Clown Royal
3D 1 Tsu Pretty Pepto
4D 1 Fine Little Sizzle

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Ivory By Choice
2 Inseperado
2D 1 Rdc Eym French Nrare
2 Queen Of The Speedys
3D 1 Hammerin Gold
2 Frenchmans Whiz
4D 1 Senorita Merada
2 JILegacy

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Inseperado

2 Queen Of The Speedys
2D 1 Speeding Skidoo

2 Flittin The Bill
3D 1 Senorita Merada

2 Frosty In My Corona
4D 1 Lil Bit Bob

2 Jps Royal Shawne Bug

November 12, 2024

Kinzlee Jones
Annabelle Degonia
Rebekah Etheridge
Emalee Etheridge
Aubrey Mcmanus
Addalyn Fischer
Gabby Bullis
Tayleigh Campbell
Emily Burke

Kinzlee Jones
Brynn Hensley
Rylee Virtue
Annabelle Degonia
Ally Rose Golian
Macy Batchelder
Gabby Bullis
Addalyn Fischer

Randee Hedrick
Lacinda Rose
Miranda Mammen
Nicole Bickett
Paige Gooch
Jennifer Cheek
Miranda Mammen

Randee Hedrick
Jodi Kolbe
Taylor Gundy
Nicole Morrison

Sheila Ellis
Sheri Yoder
Janelle Oshorne
Marilyn Jones
Anessa Ash
Connie Dove
Louise Lynn
Janelle Oshorne

Sheri Yoder
Marilyn Jones
Marilyn Jones
Anessa Ash
Louise Lynn
Margi Jones
Jamie Hotzler
Sheri Yoder

15.219
15.509
15.512
15.547
16.068
16.091
16.572
16.638
16.720

14.779
15.046
15.392
15.436
15.795
15.814
16.330
16.464

15.072
15.384
15.995
16.129
16.170
16.936
17.283

14.788
15.414
15.817
16.406

14.633
15.022
15.359
15.359
15.684
15.689
16.196
16.339

14.706
15.015
15.216
15.351
16.013
16.063
16.307
16.349

$49
$105
$63
$42
$42
$28
$53
$32
$21

$139
$92
$119
$79
$79
$53
$59
$40

$76
$50
$108
$43
$29
$32
$22

$112
$96
$64
$48

$101
$67
$§72
§72
$58
$38
$43
$29

$92
$62
$79
$53
$53
$35
$40
$26

49



\ Dash Ta Fame x EF Brahma Brown, EFShady Brown
%

ON BRAZILIAN SOIL:
22 Runs Under 16.5 seconds
11 Runs Under 16.4 seconds
4 Runs under 16.3 seconds

ON AMERICAN SOIL:
Young Guns League Derby
Average CHAMPIONS!

Winning $44,246

ILL BE ENROLLED IN
PINK BUCKLE IN 2027!

YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE
ENROLLED!

A
E 25 stanping AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
2025 Fee: $3,000 wro ' Thackerville, 0K | 405.847.9907

owneD BY: Mariana Jubran bt s f DL D L office@redriverequine.com
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2013 Palomino Stallion

sire: DASH TA FAME
Sire of Barrel Earners of $34 Million!

pam: DTV BUCKY CARTEL (Corona Cartel)

ruLL sister To: ROSAS CANTINA CC, LTE: $600,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alah Woodbury

4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER

& Calgary Stampede Champion!

ownep 8y: Ryann Pedone

14.3 hh, 1100 bs « 5-Panel N/N

2025 FEE: $2,500 vrc

B YOUNG GUNS]
AT

sTanDinG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
Thackerville, K | 405.847.9907
office@redriverequine.com
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—_— .

&

MS Trucoseix

2014 Gray Stallion Tres Seis S| 97-Dontblinkorulemissme, Volcom SI 97

Now Enrolled in'the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

2025 FEE: $2,000

Multiple mare discounts and proven mare discounts

5 panel N/IN
) S

Eligibilities: Pink Buckie, Ruby Buckke,
Future Fortunes, Diamond Classic,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes,

ownep 8Y: Billy Franks & Chad Beus

S = -

Son Of TRES SEIS!

A TOP 10 Sire of Barrel Racing Money Earners,

sire of $9.1 MILLION!

stanoim AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907
office@redriverequine.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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Sired by $14. 3 Willion Sire THE GOODBYE LANE!

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

oav: S TINGRAY
(MP METER MY HAY)

2X WPRA World Champion
(2010 & 2013)

$1.6 Million Earner

And a Top Producer!
Already Producing NFR Qualifier
Feel The Sting!

z | 721
|RANCH

ownep BY: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093 e
Chad Beus | beusgh@gmal.com stanoing AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

Home of Roarr, French Empire, Thackerville, QI( | 405.847.9907
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix 5 ofﬁce@redrwereqmne.com
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Proven Gross of:
Erenchmans Guy. & Dash Ta Fame!

2018 Buckskin Stallion

sire: FRENCHMANS GUY
#2 All-Time Leading Barrel Sire,
Equistat $13 Million Sire!

Sire of: Morning Traffic $321,887, Guys French Jet,
$302,813, Bring It On Guys $287,189, Guys Six
Pack To Go $238,692, Sky High Guy $226,313

721
RANCH

owneo 8y: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093
Chad Beus | beusgh@gmail.com
Home of Roarrr, French Empire,

MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix

Frenchmans Guy-Justalilwilder, Dash Ta Fame

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

pam: JUSTALILWILDER (Dash Ta Fame)

- Equistat eamings of $29,559, Futurity Round WINNER

- Multiple Futurity Finalist & Money Earner!

- FULL SISTER to 2X SDRA Barrel Racing Champion,
FAMOUS WILDONE!

2025 FEE: $1,500 Lre

Contact Us for ICS] Discounts!

stanpinG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907
office@redriverequine.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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sire: TRES SE-IS
Sire of Barrel Earners of $8.5 Million!
& sire of Race Earners of $29 Million!

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE
ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ure: $600,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER
& Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2025 FEE: $2,500 Lre > L )

Frozen Semen Available [ J 2. o e 0

¢ 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner
* 7" Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
* Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins
721

C |RANCH
m}“ﬁg?&gﬁ: |leen"csgll{18@0;ﬁ3ﬂ1. ;g?n% _. sanivG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
Home of Roarrr, French Empire, Thackerville, QK [ 405:84?-9907
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix : office@redriverequine.com
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Alex Jones & Limited Identity Triumph
at First Southeastern Circuit Finals

By Tanya Randall

Three-time International Finals Rodeo qualifier Alex Jones of
Town Creek, Alabama, and her 11-year-old mare Limited Identity
(“Stella”) captured the Southeastern Circuit Finals Rodeo Cham-
pionship. It was their first qualification to the annual event, held
November 8-10 in Davie, Florida.

“It was just a fun time,” said Jones, who travels with her husband
Morgan, a team roper. “I loved it. Those circuit girls were just the
best ever. Everyone seems to root for each other. It’s really nice to
be around that.”

Jones and Stella got tapped off right, splitting the first round win
with Chloe Gray.

“It was pretty neat to share that round win with her,” said Jones.
“Stella actually came from Chloe.”

Bred by Charles Lake, Stella is by multiple graded stakes winner
Identity Theft out of the Chicks A Blazin mare Flyin Chick. Jones
purchased Stella from Gray when the mare was 3 and was rodeoing
on her late in her fourth year.

“She was an easy horse to start,” Jones said. “She just took to it.
From the first jackpot we entered, she knew what she was doing,”
Thankfully, the steady mare did her part the next two rounds of the
circuit finals as the nerves started to get to Jones.

“The second round I was a little bit more nervous, and I won
third,” she said. “In the third round, I was way more nervous. I
didn’t pay attention to the average until (the announcer) was telling
what the average was as I was running down the alleyway! I was like,
‘Oh my goodness!™

Jones got fourth in the third round to secure the aggregate vic-
tory and collect $9,271 on the weekend.

“She made an awesome run,” Jones said of Stella. “She’s really
easy to run. I just let her go in there and do her thing. I tell people 1
just sit there!”

Jones, who will represent the Southeastern circuit along with
year-end champion Hricka Nelson at the NFR Open next July, did
not grow up in a rodeo family, but was simply “obsessed” with
horses.

“I’ve always loved horses,” she said. “We started out at local
saddle club shows around the house and broke off into rodeos after
that.”

As an adult, she has a job in account receivables for Freight Man-
agement, Incorporated, that allows her rodeo.

“They’re a great company to work for,” she said. “They really
push me to go to rodeos and they want to know how it goes every
weekend. I'm blessed to work for them.”

This was the first year that Jones prioritized the Southeastern
Circuit Rodeos.

“I’m liking the circuit rodeos more because I don’t feel like I have
to go every weekend,”
and I like giving Stella those breaks.”

Iromcally, her circuit finals victory may be contrary to her initial
outlook, as she said, “I really want to go now!”

Southeastern Circuit Finals // Nov. 8-10, 2024, Davie, FL
Average on three runs:

1 Limited Identity 13gr.m.  Identity Theft-Flyin Chick, Chicks A Blazin
2 Saylors Packin Fame ~ 19gr.m.  BrGolden Leader-Shes Packin Fame, Carrizzo
3 C(atchinDinero554  12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch

4 RipThis Cat (Rd 1&3) & Flinging Rebel (Rd 2)
First round:

1 Heavenly Red 165. m. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Reneoni, Rene Dan Jet

1 Limited Identity 13gr.m.  Identity Theft-Flyin Chick, Chicks A Blazin

3 C(atchinDinero554  12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch
BARREL RACING REPORT

she said. “They re a little bit more spread out,

SOUTHEASTERN CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS
Limited Identity & Alex Jones

, First Down Dash
Fishers Dash 51105
B Fishers Favorite
dentity Theft 5198
51103 . , Easy Jet
M(ystlc |dentity 51100
5194

Hempens Song
TB

Limited Identity

2013 Gray Mare
) ) Chicks Beduino
Chicks A Blazin 51104
U Forthe Loveofhoney
Flyin Chick 5195

Strawfly Special
Lovely Flyer 5197

5193 Streakin Love
183

Rider/Owner: Alex Jones ; Breeder: Charles Lake

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Alex Jones

Limited Identity (“Stella”) 15.1 h., 1,150 Ibs.

BiT: Kathy James with twisted mouth

sappLE: Coats

sapDLE PAD: 35 Custom Equine

LEG GEAR: Iconoclast on front only

sHoeING: Shod on front, barefoot behind; “Jackson Little is our shoer. He does
a great job. He keeps her sound all year long. He's a blessing to have.”

reeD; ReNew Gold

Hav: Alfalfa

SUPPLEMENTS: Equinety

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track. “She doesn't like a lot. She just wants to
be left to herself.”

TRAINING/CONDITIONING REGIMEN: “] don’t ride her a lot. She works herself out,
running around in the pasture. | usually try to take her out on the Kubota a
couple of times a week, just do a couple laps around our big pasture. She’s
your typical mare. She knows her job and just wants to be left alone.”
sPONRSORs: FastBack-Terri Edwards

THANKS: God, parents Gary and Bonnie Dollar, husband Morgan Jones, far-
rier Jackson Little.

Alex Jones 45.14 $4,450
Margo Crowther 4535 $3,338
Erin Wetzel 4536 $2,225
Ericka Nelson 45.51 $1,113
Chloe Gray Godspeed Perf. Horses 15130 $2,596
Alex Jones 15.130 $2,596
Erin Wetzel 15.140 $1,483

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 57
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 56
4 Margo Crowther, 15.16, $742

Second round:

1 CatchinDinero554  12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch Erin Wetzel 14.88 $2,967
2 Smooth Way Ta Heaven 17brm.m. Blings Smooth Guy-Cash Ta Heaven, JL Dash Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey Tracey Williams 14.91 $§2,225
3 Limited Identity 13gr.m.  Identity Theft-Flyin Chick, Chicks A Blazin Alex Jones 14.94 $1,483
4 Margo Crowther, 15.17, $742
Third round:

1 Rip This Cat 15b.m.  One Cupa Cats-Two Debutante Girl, Watch Two Eyed Buck Ericka Nelson Beth Miller 14.87 $2,967
2 Heavenly Red 165.m. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Reneoni, Rene Dan Jet Chloe Gray Godspeed Perf. Horses  14.95 $2,225
3 SaylorsPackinFame  19gr.m.  BrGolden Leader-Shes Packin Fame, Carrizzo Margo Crowther 15.02 $1,483

4 Alex Jones, 15.07, $742

Brawley Cattle Call Rodeo // Nov. 8-10, 2024, Brawley, CA

1 Switching Creeks 16ch.m.  Conn Creek-Rm Switching Chicks, Chickie Cherry Cola Kailey Mitton Paul Freed 17.01 §2,515
2 Theres AlwayzHope ~ 14s.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Eazy Fame, Dash Ta Fame Brittney Hawley 17.31 $2,138
3 Cowboy Ta Fame 13s.q. Cowboys Cartel-Fc Peachfuzz Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Megan McLeod-Sprague 17.34 $1,761
4 Kn Fames Best Yet 18ch.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Kn Fabulous N Khaki, Frenchmans Fabulous Tayla Moeykens Rick, Deena, Tayla Moeykens 17.35 $1,509
5 Zoomin Hihand 15sor.g.  Zoomin For Bux-Royal High Hand, Royal Shake Em Tara Seaton 17.38 $1,258

6 Sue Smith, 17.40, $880; 7 Christina Gould, 17.47, $629; 8 Brylee Banning, 17.51, $503; 9 Kathy Petska, 17.52, $409; 9 Whitley Sharp, 17.52, $409; 11 Tarryn Lee, 17.54, $314;
12 Kristin Brashears, 17.58, $252

Helldorado Days Rodeo // Nov. 8-9, 2024, Las Vegas, NV

1 JmPocketsdoubledash 13br.g.  Guyspocketfullofcash-Katys Perks, Dash For Perks Tayla Moeykens Rick, Deena & Tayla Moeykens17.12 $1,822
2 Slingshot Lane 13b.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet Morgan Beckstrom Mark & Linda Jarvis ~ 17.50 $1,562
3 Cm Waitin On Lane 14s.q. The Goodbye Lane-Tachina, Dashair Gracie Beckstrom Mark & Linda Jarvis 17.61 $1,301
4 MsBebe Gun 15b.m.  Fiestas Gotta Gun-A Miss Encounter, Good Timin Hank Shy-Anne Jarrett 17.66 $1,128

5Kayla Turner, 17.68, $868; 6 Sue Smith, 17.73, $694; 7 McKinlee Kellett, 17.74, $521; 8 McKenna Coronado, 17.76, $347; 9 Whitley Sharp, 17.83, $260; 10 Megan Albrecht,
17.98, $87; 10 Brylee Banning, 17.98, $87

Future Fortunes - Barrel Bash & Shawnee Classic

Future Fortunes

Barrel Bash // Oct. 26, 2024, Gifford, IL

1D 1 Red Man Jones Rande Prindle Randee Prindle 13.766 5540  Brownie Jones $180  JudLittle $180
2 Undniablyablazinstar ~ Emily Stiles Brenda Mager 13.926  $450  Undniablydebonair $150  Casey Ronda and Stiles Ronnie $150
3 Frenchiesdoitbetter ~ Camrin Sellers Ron Reed/Camrin Sellers 13.949  $360 BHRFrenchiesSocks ~ $120  Teresa Comer $120
4 Aint Seen Her Yet Maggie Poloncic ~ Maggie Poloncic 13.953  $270  AintSeenNothinYet ~ $90  Janelle Osborne $90
5 MF Aces Famous Fling ~ Katie Chism Katie & Kasey Chism 13.964  $180  AStreak Of Fame $60  Maubach Farms $60
2D 1JL Littlebitoheaven Shaylee Fritchey  Kelly and/or Shaun Fritchey ~ 14.270 ~ $486 )L Dash Ta Heaven $162  Jud Little $162
2 So Gals Smokin Hot Abigail Boyd EJ Boyd 14.283  $365  Frenchmans Chico $122  ToriTruelove $122
2 Manors Sweet Sting  Patti Hovland Patti ) Hovland 14.283  $365  Feel The Sting $122  Patty JHovland $122
4 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber Kelly R Gerber 14313 $243  AStreak Of Fling $81  JohnW Gerber, JR $81
5 French Twistoffire Hailey Golz Heather Golz 14317 $162  Ante Up Guy $54  Jennifer Benke $54
3D 1 Famous Rival Megan Storey Megan Storey 14766 $414  FrenchToo Fame $138  Zaharaand Daniel Sheperd ~ $138
2 JM Smokin Pockets Carol Sweeden Richard & Carol Sweeden 14771 $345  Guyspocketfullofcash ~ $115  Jerry and Melinda Voorhies ~ $115
3 Baby Its A Hayday Courtney Nicholson  Courtney and Julie Nicholson ~ 14.781  $276  PCFrenchmansHayday $92  Melanie Addison $92
4 My Whiskeys Rockin ~ Shaylee Fritchey ~ Kelly and/or Shaun Fritchey ~ 14.814  $207  Rockin W $69  CarleyTurak $69
5 WFTotal Knock Out Jordyn Nuss Jordyn & Travis Nuss 14.821  $138  French Streaktovegas 946 Whitmore Farms/Whitmore E  $46
4D 1 Vicotorysfirsteffort James Sullivan James E Sullivan 15.279  $360  Fifth Effort $120  Bill or Candace Andersen $120
2 Eddies Specialeffort ~ Janet Fox Mike & Janet Fox 15.303  $300  Eddie Stinson $100  Mike & Janet Fox $100
3 StreakingTa Royalty ~ Derek Diedrich Thomas or Charlotte Wall 15308  $240  Streaking Ta Fame $80  Joleen Marie Hales $80
4 Smile Its Contagious  Ali Smith Alexsina L Smith 15314 $180  VFRed Smash $60  Rita Mills $60
5 Endless Possibilitez Bailey McClure Bailey McClure 15.344  $120  The Money Depot $40 Trena A Greer $40
2nd Annual Shawnee Classic // October 26, 2024
1D 1 Assuredly Epic Kim Squires Kim Squires 15.214  $540  Epic Leader $180  Kim Squires $180
2 Speedin InTraffic Carol Waters Carol E Waters 15386 9450  Traffic Guy $150  Carol EWaters $150
3 Flashy Suede Myah Oller Karen Mertens 15390  $360  First Down French $120  Karen Mertens $120
4 lknow Im Blazin Fast ~ Devon Brown Devon Brown 15.403  $270  Blazin Jetolena $90 Cody and Renae Smith $90
5 MCM Firewater Dixie vy Hurst Dunn Ranch 15.445  $180  Fire Water Flit $60 Matt and Bendi Dunn $60
2D 1 Sassafrost Jacie Etbauer-Allred B & H Etbauer Living Trust 15.728  $486  PCFrosty Bid $162  B&HEtbaverLivingTrust ~ $162
2 Namgis Famous Nike  Charly Sellers Charly Sellers 15.738  $405  Famous Bugs $135  Namgis Quarter Horses LLC ~ $135
3 Raininfirewater Lance Graves Brenda L Brady 15.744  $324  The Goodbye Lane $108  Brenda L Brady $108
4 Firewaterfourone Cindy Arnold KCQuarter Horses 15.747  $243  Firewater Canyon $81 KCQuarter Horses $81
5 Creditthefirefighter Debbie Pate Deborah R Pate 15.760  $162  Ima Firefighter $54  Gela & Roger Nelson $54

Future Fortunes Continued on Page 62
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DEAR SIRS: LET'S RUN AT SOME PRO RODEDS!

SIR EPIC Mountain States Circuit Finals Champ + JL LAVA ROC San Bernardino Reserve Champ
VCROCTHE CLOCK 6th Rapid City - DASH TA FRISCO winner of Augusta Montana

SIR EPIC (2018 gelding out of So
Very Epic by Epic Leader, owned by
Morgan Bagnell & Pete Carr, and

Pozzi Tonozzi won the 3rd Go and

Average at the MSCF and placed in

LTE are now over $390K. RIDING FOR
THE BRAND PHOTOGRAPHY

bred by Karma Loftin) and Brittany

1stand 2nd Goes. In September they
placed 3rd at Stephenville, Sir Epic’s

Jill L ane

JL SIROCCO IS CONSIGNED TO
THE BFA SALE NOV. 22, LOT 65

$1000 off breeding fee to first 25
who pay booking fee before the sale
TOP SHELF BREEDERS « SELECT STALLIONS
BREEDERS CHALLENGE + FUTURE FORTUNES
TRIPLE CROWN 100 « THE DIAMOND CLASSIC
ROYAL CROWN « TOMORROW'S LEGENDS

VGBRA BARREL DAZE + 5-STATE BREEDERS

BBI * COLORADO CLASSIC +SWDC

GRIDIRON FUTURITY + MN FUTURITY

GLACIER CHASER CLASSIC * CORNHUSKER

JL LAVA ROC(2014 gelding out
of Aquire A Fire by Fire Water Flit)
and Shae Risch placed 2nd at the
San Bemardino Pro Rodeo and
also placed at Poway, Califomnia, in
September. Lava was purchased by
Shae’s parents in August 2024. This
team has done amazing in a just

a short time. Lava has $44,860 in
earnings at QData. ANDREA KRAUS

VCROCTHE CLOCK (2018 gelding
out of Heavens Special Toast by
Special Leader) and owner/rider
Jessica Leach placed at Big John's
first pro rodeo in Rapid City, after
placing 4th at THM Mega Bucks

Slot Race the night before, He

has $75,115 in earnings at QData.
EMDukat PHOTO

DASH TA FRISCO (2012 gelding
out of Chex And Moore by
Commanding Moore) and Cally
Goyins in 2024 won the Augusta
Pro Rodeo and placed at Roundup,
Plains, Helena, Cascade, Baker,
Butte and Plains. Dash Ta Frisco
has $83,699 LTE at QData.

BILL LAWLESS PHOTO

) $2.26 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

2007 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame x Solara by Band Of Azure S| 94 ROM Canada Hi Point 3YO Colt
2024 FEE $4000 406-868-0477 JillLaneQH@gmail.com JillLaneQH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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JL REDDY TO CHARM IS THE PERFECT OUTCROSS FOR QH MARES

HIS SIRE, RED, IS THE LEADING THOROUGHBRED SIRE OF BARREL HORSES!
$469,399 LTE, 107 TB Starters $1,897,656, 170 QH Starters $2,355,202, 53 Barrel Earners $ 950K

" ‘- ,.. 2 - Y
e a7

JLIAM REDDY (2017 gelding by JLReddyTo ~ JL TWISTED GINGER (2020 mare by JL JLTWIST OF RED (2018 gelding by JL Reddy To

Charm x JL Seraphina by Dash Ta Fame, full-sister  Reddy To Charm L Twisted Sister by JL Sirocco) Charm x JL Twisted Sister by JL Sirocco) and owner
to JL Sirocco) and Sissy Winn won the Corpus and Craig Brooks finished 2nd in the Breeders Lisa Bugni Heiser placed at their very first Pro

Christi WCRA Rodeo Progressive Round Perf, 1 Challenge Futurity Semi-Finals, eaming $3400 Rodea in Minot ND. At the WPRA Permit Finals in
on their way to winning the Showdown, eaming  atthe Finale. They placed 4th in the 1D BBR OKC Waco they finished 4th 1st Go, 3rd 3rd Go and 3rd

$16,600 at Sissy’s hometown rodeo! Followinga ~ Barrel Rookie Futurity Select Stallion Stakes in inthe Average filling Lisa’s permit with $1579.20
successful futurity year with Mark Bugni. JLIAm  Round 2, earning $700. At the Chalee Gilliland eamed. “Twist” won $27K his futurity year with
Reddy has $80,846 earnings at EquiStat Memorial 4Y0 Futurity they placed in the 15t Go then-owner Mark Bugni! $35K earings at QData.
BULL STOCK MEDIA PHOTO and Finals earning $1755. SHOOP SHOTS PHOTO THE COWBOY PAPARAZZI PHOTO

JLREDDY TO CHARM IS CONSIGNED TO BFA HORSE SALE, GUTHRIE OK, NOV. 22, 2024 LOT 101

$1000 off breeding fee to first 25
who pay booking fee before the sale

JilYLane
QUARTE HORSES

THE DIAMOND CLASSIC +« MN FUTURITY
BREEDERS CHALLENGE = RUBY BUCKLE
ROYAL CROWN « TOMORROW'S LEGENDS
FUTURE FORTUNES = TRIPLE CROWN 100
VGBRA BARREL DAZE * 5-STATE BREEDERS
SELECT STALLION STAKES + GLACIER CHASER
BBI » TOP SHELF » COLORADO CLASSIC
SOUTHWEST DESERT CLASSIC

JL REDDY TO CHARIVI WON $38,000 HIS FUTURITY YEAR

2014 Stallion by Red x BF Silver Charm, Takin On The Cash 2024 FEE $3000  406-868-0477 JillLaneQH.com
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Gl

CORONA CARTEL - LITTLE SURFER, BY FIRST DOWN DASH S| 96, LTE $689,165

PROUDLY OWNED BY

LAZY< >RANCH E | , CAVENAUGH QUARTER HORSES, LLC

2024 FEE $3500
CALL TODAY! 405-282-3437

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024
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Congratulations!
DM HIGH ROLLER &7 %GR
& LaTriciaDuke @ s,
Wins Sunday Open, High Fees, f _ :
Rodeo Run & Derby at
J&J Barrel Race Stephenville, TX!

CHAMPION
HORSE OF THE YEAR!

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

LIFETIME NINGS NOW

2025 FEE: $3,500 - Early Fee; $3,000 by Dec. 1st // Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses - Weatherford, TX
Breeding info: Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 // Owned by: LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar, Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge!

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/dmhighroller

Nichols & Kirila Light Up Sunshine Series

Sunshine Series // Nov. 9-10, 2024, Morristown, AZ 4 Scout N Fame Kassey Hargrave 17.624 $101
4D 1 Nickels Man Of Steel Christina Gould 18.735 $332
Saturday Open 2 Peppys Sunny Dude Jada Barber 18.843 $249
1D 1 Aloha Lane Kloe Nichols 16.714 $579 3 Jm A French Fling Kassey Hargrave 18.875 $166
2 Chics Merada Katie 16.854 $474 4 Stars Over Memphis Sedona Heimann 19.003 $83
3 SwfTellem I'm Lucky Lora Nichols 16.906 $351
4 Tres Blanton Zale Delp 16.919 $228  Saturday Youth
5 Special Tucker Hanna Mendenhall 16.938 $123 1D 1 Sucha Smooth Judge Addison Harris 17.062 $188
2D 1 Fes A Countrybumpkin Cindy Stewart 17.243 $507 3D 1 Copper Allison Gunnell 19.156 §75
2 Ima Boy Gator Joie Smith 17.269 $415
3 Biankus Bo Fame Lauren Heiden 17.283 $307  Sunday Youth
4 Poverty Ta Fame Taylor Cherry 17.325 $200 1D 1 Miss Deanna Neat Driannah Karre 17.170 $132
5 Ragr Firstdown Dallas Cooper Wills 17.341 $108 2D 1 Leave It To The Lady Ella Preston 18.507 $78
3D 1 Stella Andrea Swain 17.722 $398 3D 1 Ebrake Bexley Worthen 19.708 $53
2 PcSugar Judge Joie Smith 17.735 $326
3 Rockin A Golden Time Mary Moe 17.769 $241  Saturday Senior
4 Saritas Fire Promise (rystal Logan 17.796 $157 1D 1 SIStar Bar Gayle White 16.957 $246
5 First Down Dial Kellie Worthen 17.820 $84 2D 1 Nighn Juan Juan Deanna Davis 17.993 $148
4D 1 Buckskin Chiquita Shelby Shupe 18.973 $326
2 TripTo Fame Debbie Nelson 18.975 $266  Sunday Senior
3 Native Canela Fame Tabie Reed 19.003 $197 1D 1 Stella Andrea Swain 16.992 $92
4 Pc Mari This Judge Joie Smith 19.223 $128 2D 1 Nick It In The Pants Christy Leo 18.426 $55
5 Stars Over Memphis Sedona Heimann 19.363 $69 3D 1 GuyzFame Julie Williams 19.284 $37
Sunday Open Saturday Derby
1D 1 Chics Merada Katie Kirila 16.547 $590 1D 1 LaJolla Dash Six Amanda Garrett 17.672 $82
2 Rim Rock 0 Glo Victoria Barber 16.561 $443 2D 1 Pc Mari This Judge Joie Smith 19.223 $49
3 Beter Watch This Guyz Rylea Platts 16.708 $295
4 Going Separatist Hailey Humphrey 16.757 $148  Sunday Derby
2D 1 Reddie Ta Dash Kayla Daugherty 17.088 $516 1 Going Separatist Hailey Humphrey 16.757 §79
2 KitKorn Karen Hansen 17.125 $387
3 Miss Deanna Neat Driannah Karre 17.170 $258
4 LmWhatdreamsrmadeof ~ Ivy Saebens 17.184 $129
3D 1 ATexas Smoothie Mary Ann Munkers 17.550 $406
2 Wy Man Can Play Kathy Campbell 17.596 $304
3 Pcr Dream Girl Rachel Cardon 17.602 $203
Future Fortunes Continued From Page 56
3D 1 Fire Water Yogi Shayde Jackson Mesquite Ridge Farm 16.220  $414  Nonstop Firewater $138  Dale & Mary Jo Tubesing $138
2 Firewater N Gray lvy Hurst Baylee O'Leary 16.232  $345  Fire Water Flit $115  Vickie Adams $115
3 Dash Ta Casinos Amy Prather Amy L Prather 16.241  $242  Eddie Stinson $81 Victory Farms $81
3 ltsRonaTime Shayde Jackson Mesquite Ridge Farm 16.241  $242  Dashin Dynamo $81 Mesquite Ridge Farms $81
5 EarnThe Cash Denise Downs Carily Epps 16.249  $138  (Cash Not Credit $46  JudLittle $46
4D 1Yogis Shawne Twist Hele Thompson Hele Bon Thompson 16.715 9360  CNFVanetta Bug $120  Hele Bon Thompson $120
2 Raygan Carson Clayton Carson Clayton 16.717  $300  Famous Bugs $100  Bo Hill &/or Jeff Switzer $100
3 The Seventh Injun Chris Herrera Christina Riley Herrera 16719 $210  Perks Alive §70 Christina Riley Herrera $70
3 Bigtime Irishwhiskey  Angie Brenes Brenda Andrews 16.719  $210  Bigtime Favorite $70  Amanda Brown §70
5 Fortunes Fabulous Suzanne Williams  Suzanne Stamper Williams 16.728 $60  Tres Fortunes $20 Carl K Walker $20
5 ExclaimTa Fame Lexi Shedd Lexi Shedd 16.728 $60  Streakin Ta Fame $20 Vent and/or Christine Lollis ~ $20

eterna-pure

pureCllS

re Possibility. Pure Results.

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH
Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084 PL

Success leaves clues, so listen and observe.

— Jim Rohn
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S1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

B@N Box

A Streak Of Fling-PC Josey Dox, Boon Dox John

— A
ISIRE OF $1.258 MILLION -
A $22,466 Average!

10P 5 MONEY 1 positively Streakin - $138,541
EARNERS! 5 French Streakof Fame - $115,919
3 Boons French Angel - $106,829
4 Boonstreakincolours - $89,679
5 Streakin French Star - $89,315

FEE: $4,000

frozen & cooled

Nﬂ ST4£
Ve 4
$ _ ﬁ ’i}, Standing at Outlaw Stallion Station | 940.399.1360 | repro@outlawvets.com

STAT;{IH Owned by Joe & Carla Spitz

DECATUR, TX

BARREL RACING REPORT November 12, 2024



https://www.outlawequinevet.com

9X NFR QUALIFIER ISAAC & BRlTANY DIAZ

LTE: $570,000 113EQUINE.COM | (940) 654-8013 2025 FEE: $2500
PE: $235,000 REPRO@113EQUINE.COM EARLY BOOKING $2000
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The Cornerstone of Equine Wellness

Small Batch Sizes - Ensuring The Highest Quality
Family Owned & Operated

High Potency & Lower Cost Than Competition
By Hemp Experts & Horse Lovers - For Horse Lovers

Laramie@Fortitude .com
@ Fortitude .com
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5{#&@/%@& 1.2 %W Wnners ...wille limiledd colte?

sy DARKELLY - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
ouror CFOUR TIBBIE STINSON $450,000 w1

$450 ,0 00 LIFETIME EARNINGS

Former World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA Rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the Year!

euicieiLmes: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, 5 State
Breeders, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic & Cowboy States

2025 FEE: $2,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE ®GMAIL.COM
Pcrfurmam.e Hurbes -
e 1 G160 S, 0@ @ &)+ @
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BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo Returns to AT&T Stadium

PBR (Professional Bull Riders) and Kid Rock announced today that the transforma-
tive Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo will return to Arlington, Texas, and AT&T Stadium on
May 16, 2025.

The landmark, team-formatted rodeo featuring rock n’roll icon Kid Rock LIVE in
concert, will again launch the biggest weekend in Western sports, with the the 2025
PBR World Finals: Unleash The Beast — Championship taking over the home of the
NFLs Dallas Cowboys on May 17-18, 2025. Three-day ticket packages for the 2025
Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo and 2025 PBR World Finals — Championship are on sale now.

“Last May we mashed up rodeo and rock and roll to celebrate cowboys and
America in a party no one will ever forget,” said Kid Rock. “It’s time for year two,
and we've got even bigger ideas to continue pushing rodeo into the entertainment NOV. 11-15, 6 P.M.
mainstream. Nothing’s cooler than rodeo and rock-n-roll.” WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP RE-AIR @ 7 P.M.

“In 2024, the PBR alongside entertainment icon Kid Rock reimagined and cowmovy
changed rodeo forever,” said Sean Gleason, CEQ and Commissioner of the PBR. “Kid

WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF NOVEMBER 11, 20249

RAM GREAT LAKES CIRCUIT FINALS
RODEQ, LOUISVILLE, KY.

NOV. 14-16, 7 P.M.

COWBOY_I_
CHANNEL

Rock’s Rock N Rodeo delivered an exciting team-for-
matted all-star rodeo inside the NFLs largest stadium,
capped off with an unforgettable concert from Kid
Rock. We are making some exciting tweaks to this
transformative concept and can't wait to welcome even
more fans to AT&T Stadium in 2025

Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo is a reimagined rodeo pro-
duced by PBR in partnership with Kid Rock. During the
music-infused event, six teams, each led by a legendary
rodeo head coach, compete head-to-head in bracket-
style competition across barrel racing, bareback riding,
saddle bronc riding, tie-down roping, team roping,
steer wrestling, and breakaway roping.

The all-star rodeo team competition and upbeat
production is patterned after the successful formula
PBR brought to bull riding through the Camping World
Team Series launched in 2022.

Five of the six teams will feature one returning
member per discipline from the 2024 Kid Rock’s Rock
N Rodeo. They will fill the second open position in each
discipline via a draft.

The sixth team will again be comprised of athletes
who qualify through the WCRA (World Champions Ro-
deo Alliance) Major held in tandem with Rodeo Corpus
Christiin May 2025.

At the first-ever Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo last May,
the WCRA team rode lights out, winning three gold
medals in Round 1 before cementing their title as
champions by winning four of the disciplines in the
championship round.

Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo begins at 7 p.m. (T on
Friday, May 16. Following the can’t-miss rodeo, the PBR
World Finals concludes with the Championship when
the 2025 PBR World Champion will be crowned and
presented the coveted gold buckle and $1 million bo-
nus. The 2025 PBR World Finals — Championship begins
on Saturday, May 17 at 7:45 p.m. (T and concludes on
Sunday, May 18 at 1:45 p.m. CT.

Ticket packages including Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo
(May 17) and PBR World Finals — Championship (May
18-19) at AT&T Stadium are on sale now and can be
purchased online at PBR.com and SeatGeek.com, or by
calling (800) 732-1727.
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EACH ONLINE ISSUE INCLUDES

» Barrel racing results

« Stories on the BIG WINNERS!

* Pedigrees & Breeding information=

» Sales results & more. /, '
« An easy to read pdf on your phor1e+_or tablet!

2 WAYS to Subscribe FREE = J ;

1) Text GetReport to 2 0 to receive ar Phzz Tn&n"zz‘.'.,-
weekly text link to the latest issue. = =7 * U

2) Subscribe your email at BarrelRacingReport.com
to receive a weekly email with the latest issue
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Sheza Sigma
Dauntless 307
Pending

Madras Maiden 307

Pending

SFS Royal Eclipse
Thrillum

GC Slick N Fabulous
Pending

Laico Nikita

No Skinny Jeans
Lucky Designer Lady
Pending

1 Tull You So

Mista Red

R Blue Jeans Chic
Pending

Speedy Sheik

Tech Fortunes
Sunny B Poco Dash
Memorio De Vicente

Wonderbugs

Aint Seen Nothin Yet
FlitYeahlmFirewater
Mr Canyon Cat

Pieorities

Brace For Bernal
CRSB Sunfrost Sprat
Dollys Streaknbadger
Slick By Design
Guys Canyon Moon
Laico Ladiesman
Laico Ladiesman
Lucky Wonder Horse
Midnight Cool

PC Tully Frost

RR Mistakelly

RR Mistakelly
Runaway On Fire
Sheik Jean Fly HTT
Technicolours

Willie G Valentino
Willie G Valentino

Zanes Last Wonderbug

Shezafirenbully
Burrezin For Cash
Sllk Perks

Aint Miss Beahvin307

Miss Zippy Zevi
Sharlas Royal Cruise
Sasparillaontherocks
KN Fabulous Janie
My Masters Honey
Dottie Do Rite
Moms Last Dance
Designer Eyes

Miss Money Bugs

| Likem Perky

Guys Dashing Chica
Laico Sugar Baby

LS Snow Shoe
Speedy Dot Com
Cats Fortune

Doc Olenas Light
Strait Love

Sheza PYC Darlin

Bully Bullion
VF Burrs Eye
Dash For Perks

FlitYeahlmaFirewater

Zippy Zevi Dasher
Boones Royal Bandit
Firewaterontherocks
Frenchmans Fabulous
Perks Master

Rios First Flit Bar
Bouncy Brown Cadillac
Visionarian

The Shady Money
Dash For Perks
Frenchmans Guy
Laico Ladiesman

This Snow Is Royal

PC Redwood Manny
Tres Fortunes

Pretty Bronze Poco
Cinco Milagro

PYC Paint Your Wagon

Mary Helen Lett
307 Quarter Horses
Shining K Ranch

307 Quarter Horses

Kathy Muehlen

Kristy

Denise Rucker

Gwen Cumbie

Judith Mayle

Figure 9 Quarter Horses
Figure 9 Quarter Horses
Jake Bass

Judith Mayle

Mechelle Smith

Denise Rucker

Figure 9 Quarter Horses
Judith Mayle

Jake Bass

Dale Kolb

Martin Black

Martin Black

Katie Larson

334.315.9905
307.351.2744
918.213.8285
307.351.2744

817.597.5781
817.629.7999
512.426.3707
325.575.3343
845.913.8324
580.272.3323
580.272.3323
801.721.2811
845.913.8324
601.310.0106
512.426.3707
580.272.3323
845.913.8324
801.721.2811
918.774.5875
505.480.8937
505.480.8937
785.313.5659

$20,000

$6,500
call

$8,500

$8,000
$5,000
Call
$12,500
$8,000
$8,500
$5,000
$8,500
$6,500
$5,500
$9,500
$20,000
$5,500
$8,500
$7,500
$7,500
$7,500
$7,500

Epic Journey

Pending

Spoonies Construction

Epic Leader
French Streakintoar

Uncle D

Fame Fatale
Jacks Classy Sassy

Lucies Return

Dash Ta Fame
Jacks Classy Jo
High Rate Of Return

OK
AR
KS

Dale Kolb
Martin Estes

Katie Larson

918.774.5875
870.710.2191
785.313.5659

CALL
$3,000
$9,500

bay
s. tob.

pal.

SRR Epic Eclipse

Mr Tread Lightyly

DK Fab N Happy

One Bad Kisser

Into The Thick Of It
Bug Chica Wow Wow

Epic Leader

Valiant Hero
Nevada Fab N Fame
NZ Scotch Time
Shawne Bug Leo

Shawne Bug Leo

Tool Calendar Girl
Xoom

The Great Bizbee
DM Sophie

Miz Fad

Guys Dashing Chic

Jody O Toole
Shazoom

Fames Greater Glory
Duehickey Magic
Dash Ta Fame

Frenchmans Guy

Autumn Woodruff
Katie Larson

Dally Goemmer

CD Performance Horses

Melissa Allshie

Denise Rucker

817.304.6011
785.313.5659
775.223.3073

620.499.9271

909.645.7096
512.426.3707

Call
$12,500
$12,000

Call

Call

Call

pal. g. Sams Gunner Sams Shinning Prince Caps MS Gunner Caps Dox Lena KS CD Performance Horses 620.499.9271 $25,000
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous > Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
blk. g. Famous Last Goodby The Goodbye Lane TS Famous Prospect Coronas Prospect MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007 $35,000
CsvewOsandoder@oe)
2019 s. g. TF Bank In Business Just A Little Headway Honey Dance Me Loose  Striking Distance IL Barbara Froemling 618.525.3976 $9,000
2019dun g. Potential Wizard Memorable Revolution The Flamin Whizard Hollywood Vintage KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $40,000
2006 brn. g. VF Heza Red Stone Sticks An Stones VF Sheza Red Bullion On The Money Red X Kelly Hair 832.723.8929 $25,000

S. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Oh Fiddlechicks Chicks Beduino AB JoAnn Winther 403.442.2373  $25,000
s. 2012 Martha On The Rocks Firewaterontherocks Racine Belle Martha Six Moons MO  Michael Schreiman 816.313.7818 = $8,500
blk. 2012 Jess Chillaxin First Down Mr Jess Coup De Crystal Floyd De Great ID Max Haylett 208.337.2277  $15,000
bay 2012 KN Fabulous Janie Frenchmans Fabulous Miss Oprhan Bear Northern Bear > Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 $8,500
s. 1999 RIL Francy Pants Frenchmans Guy Estoril Tijuna Taxi OK  Shining K Ranch 918.213.8285  $3,000
ar. 2015 Lair Liath Nexavar Polar Express Dash To Chivato MD LS Equine Endeavors 301.908.7785 $4,500
brn. 2007 Casitas (IFT Aint Seen Nothin Yet) On A High Castella Chicks Slew Of Bux ND MZ Quarter Horses 701.220.5231 $15,000
bay 2020 Famous Brenda MRL (IFT The Red Dasher) One Famous Eagle Tell Brenda Teller Cartel 0K Joni McKim 209.608.1325  $18,000
bay 2013  Lucky CD Sunrey Royale CD XIT Bay Fajita Fajita Beuno KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $7,000
bay 2004 Mizz Zippy Zevi Zevi Dasher Royal Moon Wimp Quarterbill King X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $3,500
CoRamues

2025 Foal In Utero Hey Bartenderr Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905  $8,500

2025 Foal In Utero HP Dash Ta Fiesta Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $12,500

2025 Foal In Utero Slick By Design Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $9,500
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us, “l press toward the goal for the prize of the upward call of God in Christ
Jesus”.

The mark you and | are pressing toward is always in an upward direction, never
descending, decreasing, or in retreat. In any endeavor of our lives, there will be
many steps in that upward goal. Where we are today, should not be the same next
week. We should be closer to that goal. Closer to Jesus.

When I ride my horses, | go through a checklist with them every time | get on.
Depending on their age, | ask different questions. It's baby steps for the colts. Can
you go forward with collection? No? Then let’s work on that today. That bugs the
heck out of Mike! If he asks how they are doing, | immediately recite my “they can’t

1/ Ever forward.” | read this the other day and it sure struck me. Phil. 3:14 tells

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

do this”list. And he always responds, “They cant do that YET!" Okay, okay. | get it.

Maybe our walk with God isn’t where it should be. But if we'll spend time with
Him every day, working on those weak areas, in a very short time we’ll be running
forward with Him, shaped to perfection!

also travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos,

churches and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can
also download all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at:
PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
= FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

1/15-11/17 Harvest Run Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
NnNs-1/17 SW Desert Classic Bust'Em Out Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen swdclassic.com
1/15-11/17 SEFBR Tour Of Champions Final Stop Okeechobee, FL Renee Kitching 561.436.2909
1/15-11/17 West Coast Top Gun Barrel Race Temecula, CA RMG Productions 951.837.1428
1/16 Toys For Tots Searcy, AR Melissa Brown 501.940.2461
1/16 D&S Memorial Barrel Race Lexington, SC JD Kneece 843.997.7603
11/19-11/23 BFA World Championships Guthrie, OK BFA BFAWorld.com
1/21-11/23 The Fabulous $50K Barrel Race Unadilla, GA MR Productions 770.324.4452
11/22-11/24 $40K Added ESA/WWP Barrel Racing Finals Glen Rose, TX Tammy Kidd equinesportsalliance.com
11/22-11/23 NC Barrel Bonanza Williamston, NC Crystal Hyman 252.903.9732
11/22-11/24 Next Level Production $5K Chickasha, OK Lindsay Emerson 405.640.7229
11/23 7th Annual Mock NFR Hutchinson, KS Brady Gipson 620.255.2524
11/23 Stick It To Cancer Dodge City, KS Kelly Forell 785.735.7271
1/23 Pants On Fire Barrel Race Tulare, CA Jeff Freitas 916.690.7193
11/23-11/24 Fall Fizzler Prineville, OR Rachelle Mose 503.812.1122
11/26-12/1 Fiddlers Turkey Run Ocala, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
11/29-121 Barrel Bash Pawhuska, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
11/29-12/1 Turn N Burn Thanksgiving Lincoln, NE Shelley Schaefer 402.239.6309
11/29-121 20th Annual Christmas Cash Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing cbtbarrelracing.com
11/29-12/1 Thanksgiving Classic San Antonio, TX Go Fast Races 512.422.4821
12/5-12/7 AllIn Barrel Race 1 Las Vegas, NV NextGen Rodeo 903.287.7852
12/5-12/14 2024 Wrangler National Finals Rodeo Las Vegas, NV WPRA/PRCA ProRodeo.com
12/6-12/8 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
12/6-12/8 (Candy Cane Classic Tulare, CA DWPH 559.303.2467
12/6-12/8 ICRP $3500 Wings & Waffes Festus, MO Danielle Parks 660.676.9165
12/10-12/15 OKC Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR OKCFuturity.com
12/12-12/15 All In Barrel Race 2 Las Vegas, NV NextGen Rodeo 903.287.7852
12/13-12/14 KISSmas Juvenile & Futurity Cloverdale, IN Penny Barth 812.406.8512
12/14-12/15 (Candy Cane Classic McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
12/20-12/21 Equinety Jingle Bell Classic Perry, GA Stacey Warner 864.992.8664
12/20-12/22 Christmas In Dixie Jackson, MS Bayou Productions 225.287.1686
12/21 Dash For Cash/Christmas Race Sapulpa, OK Cutter Mason 918.381.5380
12/21-12/22 Arizona NFR Tribute Race Scottsdale, AZ Alexis Banks 520.603.6564
12/27-12/29 Barrel Bash (arthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
12/27-12/29 Next Level Production Chickasha, OK Lindsay Emerson 405.640.7229
12/27-12/29 New Years Bash 5D - $10K added Hattiesburg, MS Chris Malone 601.657.0325
12/28-12/30 K/C Arenas New Years Barrel Race Red Bluff, CA Kelly Curry 859.797.4368
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